High-Speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch, Zigzag Stitching Machine
(With an Automatic Thread Trimmer)
EE—FHEARTERI> Y (ABRUDVESEHSE)

TS LIST

PAI







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) "%k" mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
F=) T V) refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
- Each numeral! indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR—=Y YR PFZHBICEBLT
1. 7 ZR” #MoRREse

1) "% Bl e, BEOARA—Y Ty s IcB L TSEEES h-PREERL X T,
EFERARR" ETEBERVAMN 2BRLTCESY,
2) "0 i R—JTO" TR ORAEBR/L T LIV,

2. EMoBER., EHERL. 0.1, 25Z0WER. B (BIX—b) 2RLET,
3. BEEO () 3 ENIERELTWSTFRRTH I aEkLET.
4 ASAPR—YD — — — — — Bz, AR THAIIEEEBHRLET,



CONTENTS

B &
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .....oooii et 1
BRER - AMERBAR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ......... ... oot 3
BEER - ShEBEGR (2)
3. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) ......o v 5

BEER - AASEEAMR (3)

4. MAIN SHAFT - NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
Ly - SPEEEIGR

5.NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (1) ..., 9
$HR Y FAMBK (1)

6. NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (2) ... oottt i i 11
SR Y FMBER (2)
7. PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS . ... \ooritt e 13
& 28 - %) A%
8. FEED MECHANISM & CONDENSE COMPONENTS ... .. .. it eieaeeae 15
EYEHE - oV F U RAKERRK
9.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................ e e 17
%Y BEfR
10.HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONEN TS ... .ottt it iiiiireaneinseannnns 19
THh - K
11.LUBRICATION COMPONEN TS ... o e ettt et et 21
*aThBELR
12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENT S .. ... e rer e iieeienens 23
K80 Bk
13. UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPONENT S ... ..ottt it 25
iRy UKERR
14. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... i 27
E#)ik Y B
15.WIPER MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ...ttt e e e et 29
P A
16. THREAD STAND COMPONENT S ..ot et et et e ettt e ettt e 31
R TEBERRFA
17.CP PANEL COMPONEN TS ..t et ettt e ettt et 32
C P/SXIVERR
18. BELT COVER COMPONEN T S ... e e e e s 33
AV AN FATS:TEA
19.0IL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . . ... .. 34
hiE - B ETBIGR
20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2286N . ........ ittt ettt et 35

LZ—-2286N &5



21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2285N (1) ...0vitnin ettt e e e 37
LZ-2285N A (1)

22. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2285N (2) ....oontntiitit ettt e 39
LZ-2285N SEEG (2)

23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—=2281N(=T) ...\ttt e 41
LZ-2281N(-7) SHEH

24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2288N (1) ... .ovinttt ettt e e 43
LZ-2288N HAEHM (1)

25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2288N (2) .. ..ottt e 45
L7—-2288N B HH5 (2)

26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2282N(—=7) (1) .« ..ttt e 47
LZ-2282N(-DE RS (1)

27. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—~2282N(=7) (2) ... \rt ettt et et e e 49
LZ-2282N(-DEAHR (2)

28. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2280NU(-7),2284NU(-7),2286NU(~7) & 2288NU(=T) .......... 51
LZ-2280NU(~7),2284NU(-17),2286NU(-17),2288NU(—7) & ff & 5

29. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284N(—7),LZ=2284C—=T (1) ... ..ottt 53
LZ-2284N(—~"7),LZ-2284C—-T& B (1)

30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2284N(=7),LZ—=2284C—T7 (2) ... .. \r ittt 55
LZ—-2284N(-17),LZ-2284C—-7TH A& (2)

31.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LZ—-2280N,2281N,2284N,2286N,2288N . ...................... 57
IR BITE SCER L LZ — 2280N, 2281 N,2284N, 2286 N,2288N f

32.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FORLZ—-2280N SERIES .. .....0ouitiiiiiiiei e, . 59
B RLZ-2280N Y Y — X

33.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284C—=7 (1) ...ttt e 61
LZ-2284C-TEHEEGH (1)

34. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2284C—7 (2) .\ttt et aieneenn e .. 63
LZ~2284C—~TEAES (2)

35. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284C—17 (3) (TABLE COMPONENTS/JT~Z710) ............... 65
LZ—-2284C—-TEHESS (3) (H=EEKR,IJT-Z2710)

36. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284C—7 (4) (TABLE COMPONENTS/JT-Z71AJT-Z71B) ... ... 67
LZ-2284C—TEL A (4) (ISR, JT-Z7T1A,JT-Z71B)

37. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2284C =7 (5) ..o\ eiieiieiaiaanaeinnnns P 69
LZ-2284C-TE M5 (5)

38. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~-2284C~7 (6) (ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS) .......... 71
LZ-2284C~-7TE ARG (6) (TREABR)

39. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284C—7 () ...ttt ittt e e e e 72
LZ—2284C— 785 (7)

40.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .. ..............cooi.... e e 73
EEFRY A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ottt e e 74

5l






____________________________ DESCRIPTION_ _____ [ D S | Qty
1 263-04758 ARK SIDE COVER COMPL. T=hITRVIN = (59T 9) 1
2 225-01209 GASKET T~h YIRHN N %Y 1
3 235-00978 FACE PLATE COMPL. RVAR (5920 ) 1
4 225-01506 GASKET AR N 9xY 1
5 225-01605 TENSION RELEASE WINDOW PLATE PR Y {4 1
K 225-01704 GASKET DX IV T N 9%y 1
7 263-05102 BALANCE COVER BASE FYbr vin -4 4 1
8 225-02108 BALANCE COVER Fyb vin - 1
9 263-05300 SPRING FYE VAN -ANYA° =N % 1

10 03 225-04104 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE A Yt YTV HA 1
T 275-02702 SPRING GUARD MNDEN R )
12 $5-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $337° 11/64-40 L=8 2
13 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN {NTYHE 9 1
14 263-05409 SPRING GUARD Fyb v{h7v}4B 1
15 100-00206 ARM OIL SHIELD 7-h 77 5% -¥ 1
16 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1S3 T
7 100-01709 TAKE-UP THREAD CUTTER FYb vAZ 1
18 110-70901 SIDE PLATE M 14 1
19 110-00619 GASKET SR CONEL Y, 1
20 110-46604 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 770 5h° 1
21 110-43601 RUBBER STOPPER ANISES R 1
22 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 MY D=8X4.5 1
23 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG My 2
24 01 $S-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 A" 3y 3/16-28 L=10 1
25 01 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 nY%% b 3 D=5.3 1
26 SS-4127415-3P SCREW 37/16-28 =14 FR 3y 3716-28 =14 5
27 $5-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 453" 11/64-40 L=8 7
28 $§-7080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.8 IMTRY 1/8-44 L=3.8 1
29 SD-0640751-5p HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=7.5 & vy D=6.35 H=7.5 1
30 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 F3b 44 b ¥ 6,4X11X0.3 1
31 WP-0651056-3D ~WASHER 6.5X11XT 55 T % 6.5K11XT T
32 $5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FA° 37 11/64-40 L=9 2
33 $5-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 IM72Y° 9/64-40 L=7 1
34 §5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Far 3 3/16-28 L=6 4
35 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT 3 3/16-28 L=6 1
36 GPR-0T015000 “DRIVING STOPPER RUBBER IV 9ROV T R 2
37 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG Aty 1
38 TA-1100604-R0 PLUG My D=11 L=6 1
39 225-28616 THREAD RELEASE 1haRA ¥y a3k y 1
40 03 263-12504 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE T Yt bV 1
41 SS-3120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa 5 3716-28 =9 3
42 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
43 §S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IAMTFY 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
44 01 EA-9502B02-00 CABLE CLIP C 57 K97 C : 1
45 01 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE -3 M A 2
46 oT T10-30301 CABLE HOLDER I-F VAT 1
47 01 $5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 #a° 3 3/16-28 L=10 1
48 03 225-28061 THREAD TENSION ASK, S EVMA 1
49 03 225-28467 THREAD TENSION ASM. 13 1
50 225-28350 THREAD TENSION DISK COMPL, AMFA Oy 1) (@))]
51 775-28152 THREAD TENSION ROD ASK. NFITIF & 1(73) M
52 100-06104 TAKE-UP SPRING 1WA % (D
53 100-05668 THREAD TENSION POST ASM, (N AR YT (1)
54 225-28509 FELT 1hFapI457ohh (2)
55 100-06005 TENSION DISC HOLDER 13-4 7 A9z (1)
56 100-07854 TENSTON RELEASE PIN ASH. R Y 73 M
57 03  B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING M-I 3 A )]
58 03  B3121-352-000 TENSION SPRING IR M-V A} (1)
59 B3116-125-000 TENSION NUT 1h¥32-3 9} €Y}
60 $5-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 Ay 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
61 B3120-125-000 ROTATTRG STOPPER {955 5V % 1)
62 03 225-29002 SUPPORT BALANCE ¥ aFvey 1
63 03  225-28101 SUPPORT BALANCE BASE ¥ asve v A 1
64 03 225-29200 MOUNTING BASE 3V a vy MY & A 1
65 225-28764 PRE-TENSTON CONTROLLER ASM. 7° VFYyav(93) 1
66 $5-8110750-3F SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 F33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 T
67 02  225-42708 OPERATION SEAL NTIE AYAT I9EI-A 1
68 03 $8-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L33y 9/64-40 L=5 1
69 03 $8-6580752-TP SCREF 1/8-40 L=7 nyhI7HE by 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
70 03  WP-0330500-0E WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 Y34 h % 3.3K6X0.5 2
7T 03 S8-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa 5y 11/64-40 L=9 2
72 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
73 01 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR ANV Y 1
74 225-36403 TIMMING GAUG D R{3V) b -¥' D 1
75 04  235-16206 OPERATION SEAL NIZVE AYAT Y9-9T-H 1
76 CH-3002000-02 TAUTION LABEL(25) ICTF Fav{7-#{(25) I
NOTE (¥&) 01....FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7, LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,

LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7
02....FOR LZ-2281N,LZ-2281N-7
03....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
04..,.FOR LZ-2284N,LZ-2284N-7,

LZ-2284NU,LZ-2284NU-7

LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7F1
LZ-2281N,LZ-228IN-75H
Az kD RED
LZ-2284N,LZ-2284N-7,
LZ-2284N8U, LZ- 2284NU-7/8



\4)

Hap © IR EREPR



REF. NO_ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _____ ___] DESCRIPTION ________._._ [ SR A S aty _
| 263-04907 SUPPORT PLATE INEIS VL 1
2 263-05052 HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER ASH. IR Ny ARnar 74 (J3) 1
3 263-05003 HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER ANV LV NV (1)
4 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD AT YhIF2Y (2)
5 NS-6700320-SP  NUT 5/16-24 uyhrHIh 5/16-24 (2)
6 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° VIIRY (N
7 263-00103 BED PLATE N IR Y I
8 263-14757 SLIDE PLATE ASH. AN VA8(93) 1
g 229-01300 SLIDE PLATE SPRING VISR EL TN (D

10 263-14708 SLIDE PLATE AN Y44 (D

11 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 15234 3/32 56 L=1.9 (2)

12 100-37406 0IL SHIELD RUBBER K =NV T A 1

13 01 225-52400 HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER PERTT Ny N7t 74 1

14 01 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-Z3-% 43 1

15 §S-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FA* 3y 11/64-40 L=10 2

16 SS5-2060810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 w¥53Y° 9740 L=7.5 2

17 $S-2090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7. W33y 9/40 L=7.5 2

18 $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5 A 32y 11/64-40 L=5 2

19 TA-0950806-R0  RUBBER PLUG pALY 1

20 02 M6093-350-AAS  RESISTANCE PACK AS ASM. FLAUN YIASH2 1

21 100-31805 HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER HENTC Y NaTT TA 1

22 100-31904 GASKET b3 \YAN N VAR AR £ 1

23 100-32001 NYLON CAP BNyt by nar xvyr 1

24 $5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FAt 2y 11/64-40 L=9 3

25 01 SS-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FAT Ry 3/16-28 L=12 1

26 SS5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FA R 11/64-40 L=9 4

27 03 M6093-350-AA1,  RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. F{a9n 9P ALY 1

28 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7 I N-7 1

29 0l WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v3¥ %' % 5X10.5X1 1

30 01 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 NX¥ B % 5.1X9.2X1.3 1

31 04 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, I(SMALL). TV YIN L 1(Yay) 1

32 05 CHM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). 7YE vIAT L 3(Yal) 1

33 03 225-48010 NEEDLE PLATE IVEE 1

34 04 CM-3002000-A2 LABEL(25). Y¥IIF2(T-H(25) 1

35 05 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) 1k Fa949-M(25) 1

36 03 225-48705 NEEDLE PLATE YL 1

37 03 M6093-350-AAF RESISTANCE PACK ASM. FLIYN IIAFYI 1

38 100-37307 OIL SHIELD PLATE 2% -NY 1

NOTE (3 E3E) 01....FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281K-7, LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,

LZ-2286N-T7,LZ-2288N-7
02....FOR LZ-2280N-7
03....VARIQUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
04....FOR USE IN JAPAN
05....FOR EXPORT

LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7TH

LZ-2280N-7/
fERHIC L RRD
HA A

o H A



—
|
I
I
I
I
|
!
|
|
|
I
I
[
I
I

L
i
e

s

JHaP ° ITERIAPR \ I )



_____________ PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION_ __________¢_v _* A4 _______.ay_
1 % 400-34920 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT LN EYArS 1
2 400-34904 BTW BASE IpNFMIYIS 4 (1
3 400-31628 BTW_CAM_PLATE 1pXFavey14 (1)
4 400-32138 BTW_BASE_SHAFT IDRFIVRIIRY ) (1
5 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT BASE 1hYRYF (N
6 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER 1V ¥rh 6]
7 400-26730 BTW WHEEL FISEVA e (1)
8 400-31633 BTW _TORSION SPRING FISES S S (1D
9 262-60802 BTW BEARING SPACER APTRA TIVS AN —4- (n

10 400-31629 BTW_SHAFT 9% 7 'eY)

11 400-31630 BTW LEVER SHAFT AN -3 7 (N

12 400-21933 BTW_LEVER 1bvxbn° - (1)

13 262-61206 BTW_ SPACER AN EYENES (1

14 262-61305 BTW_BEARING AbYEN TIVT (2)

15 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING T W(7 997) (1N

6 262-61602 BOBBIN SPRING F YR X ')

17 262-61701 BTW_SPRING IDRFIVRIAN & (D

18 SM-8030412-TP  SCREW ARy M3 L=4 (1)

19 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eb AbAY 4 (1

20 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v3¥ B % 4.5X10X0.8 (1D

21 SM-5040655-SN SCREW N AYD 3 (1

22 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 MAFY (1)

23 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 PAZY (6)

24 400-26745 COLLAR #5- (2)

25 400-43720 COLLAR 1bY¥Favey12h5- (1)

26 400-34919 BTW PROTECT SPONGE ¥ ok vy $))

27 400-31631 BTW_SPRING SHAFT N5 7 n

28 225-38805 DRIVING WHEEL FASE VAR 1

29 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 2

30 D3162-555-B00  THREAD GUIDE A 44F AVFI-IF - TV 1

31 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 L33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

32 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER FAS LN VAL 1

33 $S-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 2

34 225-38706 PACKING AMEPIITR AN 9%y 1

35 $S-6121030-SN  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v53y° 3/16-28 L=10 3

36 225-20481 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. FINTTZISEIBICR) 1

37 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT a4 1 41Mavy #ob (D

38 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING ¥4 4F {bFIVIN 2 (N

39 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 4V£3-3 ¥5 (2)

40 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. AR EIUTE 9 (ry1 ) (1)

41 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyH73vyh 11/64-40 (D



LN - wTRERRITR

o

527273



REF,NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ________] DESCRIPTION _________. [ SRR S S Qty
1 263-02208 MAIN SHAFT 9wy 1
2 225-05259 THRUST COLLAR ASK, YY" 7 AFRYF(I3) 1
3 225-05200 THRUST COLLAR YIY y AFANE )
4 $B-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 B -haT 7YV D=20X47 (1)
5 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
[ 263-05516 OTL SEAL COLLAR TR -h5- T
7 225-05408 SPROCKET Y9 ) A7 Bhyh 1
8 225-05507 HAND WHEEL IRVl 1
g 04  225-06108 BALANCE FYe Y 1

10 100-08100 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT WYY ) NIARN 1

5 5 T ) K Ty 1]V I , INTERHEDTX v97 7 FIRAh T

12 B1208-552-000-A 01L SEAL A4RT-R 1
13 263-00202 COUNTERWEIGHT Ers 1
14 100-08508 COUNTERWE1GHT PROTECTING PLATE PITLAEY FT 48 1
15 263-00301 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NI 9Ty 1
16 100-08753 TAKE-UP COUNTERWEIGHT ASH. FYE Y IVTTHET 7% T
17 225-05705 TIMING BELT EIEVTARNS 1 1
13 263-04402 PIN Yy Ay zavkey 1
19 B1810-552-000 OIL WICK YBY 5 VT PARY 1YY 1
20 R0O-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
71 SS-8I51150-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 I
22 $S-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 YWkF3y 15/64-28 L=11 1
23 RD-4372002-00 RUBBER RING 0yyy 1
24 $5-8151550-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 Miy 15/64-28 L=15 2
25 $§-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3y 1/4-40 L=6 2
76 38-7681650-TP SCREW 9732-28 1=16 VT3 9732-28 L=16 1
27 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
28 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING oyvr 1
29 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MEY 1/4-40 L=6 2
30 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MF¥ 1/4-40 L=6 2
31 $5-1090930-5P SCREW $764-40 1=8.6 ¥5%7 8/64-40 (=6.6 3
32 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 Z5AM0F D=14.72 W=12 73 1
33 02  225-51568 HAND WHEEL ASM, PR3 AV(IR) 1
34 02  225-51550 HAND WHEEL COMPL . AX W (YT D) (N
35 02 MAD0O7-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. Y7 39h BIYIS { B I3 (1)
36 02 N4007-110-0A& MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASH. 7 Y VIR 4 K 7% m
37 02  $S-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 M3y 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
38 02  SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 v5% 11/64-40 L=12 2
39 02  WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 t74 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 2

40 02 110-32562 DYNAMO STATOR NF VAT -3 I3 1

41 02 T06-04809 SCREW NT VX A7-B- AR )

42 225-07156 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASH, Ay s3vuey (3) 1

43 225-07305 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION NEA Y A% 1

44 03 225-07404 THREAD RACK NE Y AT 1

45 03  225-07503 NEEDLE ROD MK Y 1

a6 225-08006 NEEDLE BAR CORNECTTON GUIDE MNEIE XV ¥ ¥ I

47 263-00400 CRANK ROD GUIDE 93vusy 7Y 1

48 01  BI1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FYE Y -V R TIY 1

49 01  B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FYE Y ==b At 7YV 1

50 01  B1805-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FYL Y 2o AT 1
51 0T BI905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FIC Y =V AN TV T
52 03  MC-1923007-50 NEEDLE 438 #75 M(Yary¥)438 §75 1
53 $5-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YALT3Y 1/8-44 L=4.9 1
54 $S-7090915-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YALFXY' 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
55 $5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 I 37 11/64-40 L=9 2
55 SS-4110915-3P “SCREW 11764-40 L=9 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=9 Z
57 03  SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YWETRY 3/32-56 L=3 1
58 263-00962 NEEDLE BAR YOKE ASH. NF IV B 493 1
59 263-00913 NEEDLE BAR YOKE NE Yy R A (1)
60 225-09202 SHAFT nNF WY R YY) [€))
B1 T60-13016  REEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER D=7. NF -AF% vx D=1.24 m
62 100-13118 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER D=7. MIE -R V8 D=7 .24 €Y
63 PS-0400252-KP SPRING PIN A7 Ve (1)
64 225-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING A0V pARR 1
65 263-05904 NEEDLE BAR YOKE PRESSER ME VY & A 1
43 T63-06001 SCREW NF 9T E AR T
67 100-13407 GUIDE PIN ME - I E AL TVHY ) 1
68 263-01408 SHAFT BUSHING , REAR NIF YT B AT IYIRAER 1
69 $§-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=T7 M3y 3/16-28 L=7 1
70 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.1
71 ! 725-06208 PALANCE V FIC IV I
72 03  MC-2005F07-00 NEEDLE 134SUK 70 MY 134SUK 70 1
73 03 MDP-500B1000 NEEDLE DPX5 £#10 » DPX5 #10 1
74 03  225-07818 NEEDLE ROD Ny Y 1
75 03 225-07701 NEEDLE ROD THREAD RACK R nNIE 945 R 1
NOTE (7E32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI S

02....FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2286R-7,LZ-2288N-7

03....VARIOUS NOS FOR DESTINATIONS

04....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2286N-7, LZ-2288N-7F
izt R 3

B B SCER S



i Y aWEDEEsR (1)

25~28 45




REF, NO_  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S { Qty

1 225-09756 DRIVE LINK ASM. VM LA VGRS 1

2 263-06209 DRIVE LINK YA LNV (0

3 01 263-07405 LINK TINN AVHYIY IS FA (n
4 01 263-07504 SHAFT R IONENG MV (n

5 01 263-07603 SHAFT TINN AVHYYY Y 5T (N

6 01 263-07702 SHAFT TINN AVEVIYDIY 7D (N

7 263-06159 SHAFT CONNECTION ASM. PR OIY A AT R %(D3) (1

8 263-06100 SHAFT CONNECTION YR OYY AT Y o % (N

9 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IRy 3/16-28 L=14 (1
10 WP-0510516-SD  WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 3% b % 5.1X7.5%X0.5 N
11 263-02307 LINK TIAN AV 4]
12 01 100-12904 PIN D A7) Jb -)vIet v D e
13 01 100-12607 PIN A7V gh -DvIe Y A (N
14 01 100-12706 PIN B ny7Y b -YvIet v B N
15 01 100-12805 PIN C A7) b -0ty C (n
16 €S-0790720-TH THRUST COLLAR ASH. S PIAVURE (n
17 S$S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YIETFY' 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1
18 SS-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 oyhsE Wb 9/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
19 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YIL3%y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 (n
20 225-10051 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. NI7YHA(I3) 1
21 225-10002 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM N7V (1)
22 225-10101 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD nY79nyhe (1)
23 225-10200 CAM COVER NI7VHA 7E (1)
24 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 953y 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
25 01 100-11005 SCREW GEAR A NY7UEE NPT AR A 1
26 0L 100-11104 SCREW GEAR B M79Hh ~ Y B 1
27 01 100-11203 SCREW GEAR C PMIT7YBA MR C 1
28 01 100-11302 SCREW GEAR D NI7YBA ALY D 1
29 263-00608 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM SHAFT NITUHRY 7 1
30 100-12201 BUSHING INNURSASE ALY | 1
31 100-12417 DRIVE LINK GUIDE A NI7UIL 9y r7vI{(A) 1
32 100-12516 DRIVE LINK GUIDE B NI7YIN 9Ny a7 (B) 1
33 01 263-01002 PIN A M7YOYh I A |
34 01 263-01101 PINB nNy7Ymyhe ¥ U8B 1
35 01 263-01200 PIN B rI7YIYR ¥ 40 1
36 01 263-01309 PIN D YV IS ] 1
37 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAXY" 1/4-40 L=6 2
38 SS-8660970-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 PAXY" 1/4-40 1=8.5 1
39 R0O-0691801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
40 £S5-1031210-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 Z5Zph0% D=10.32 W=12 /3 1
41 CS-103121B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 252897 D=10.32 W=12 /3 1
42 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=7 1
43 SS-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 MARY' 1/4-40 1=4.2 1
44 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MARY 1/4-40 L=8 1
45 01 100-14009 SCREW GEAR E M7Y3A MY E 1
46 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING K10 CF ahiy 9.3 1

NOTE (#EZ2) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BN &



iz Y AHEIEtR (2)

33

& |
52—9

- 11 -



____________________________ DESCRIPTION _____ _____C_ v _A_ _4________%ty_
1 225-12057 BASE ASH. NIAF Avava £(73) 1
2 263-06506 BASE MOUNTING PLATE MAFAYIIR AR )IFLE (1)
3 263-07306 SHAFT TUNN Fa0LIHF I JA (1)
4 263-02703 NEEBLE POSITION ADJUSTING BASE PI{FAYVIIR 4 (N
5 263-01507 ARM IS EVAvAL N (n
6 01 100-16517 SHAFT JINN F3-¥995 3 7 B (D) (n
7 01 1060-16210 SHAFT TYRN F3-¥995° 3" 7 B (A) (1)
8 01 :00-16319 SHAFT TJUAN #3-%995 3 7 B (B) (n
g 01 100-16418 SHAFT TYAN #3-¥995 I 7 B (C) (1)

10 100-17168 STOPPER ASH. TINN FI-2I95F 2547 I3 (n

11 100-18000 NUT I7-YFIh N

12 100-18109 NUT STOPPER IF-IFYPN A {(n

13 100-15360 LEVER ASM. I -bn -3 7 43 (1)

14 100-17408 SPRING {F%rE2- AI0 % (1)

15 100-17606 0IL SHIELD FNI-N e))

16 B2608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL JIN -5-Y AN 3-%a- €))

17 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIH AP H % 8.5X12.5X0.3  (3)

18 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyarFYL 15/64-28 (1)

1 S$S-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥33y" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

20 WP-1020616-SD  WASHER L5¥ b 3 (2)

21 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER FIH ¥ # x10.5X14.5X0.3 (1)

22 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Ch 4hAy 9.3 (N

23 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Uy 15/64-28 e))

24 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING Ej" MY 2 (1

25 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ej 4MAY 4 (1

26 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 v537° 9/64-40 L=5 (D

27 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 4 2 viy D=8 H=4 (D

28 225-12156 KNOB ASHM. TINN FAYEY IVI(F3) 1

29 225-12107 KNOB TUAN Favey Jv3 (1)

30 100-15907 LEVER STOPPER UN = ZpIR - (2)

31 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 INLIFYT 9/64-40 L=6 )

32 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 k5% b % 3.7X8X1 (2)

33 263-06803 LEVER Favrypn ybn - 1

34 225-12362 SCALE PLATE ASH. TIMN AEY (73) 1

35 225-12313 SCALE PLATE TUNN AR (1)

36 263-06951 SCALE MOUNTING BASE COMPL. ISP ESINEZZLICE AN (N

37 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)

38 263-07157 LEVER ASM. NIAFAYIILN - (F3) 1

39 263-07108 LEVER NILFAYITLN - (1)

40 263-07207 KNOB NAFAYITLN 933 (1)

41 263-06704 LEVER STOPPER S L )

42 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 L33y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

43 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8&X1 LY b % 3.7X8X1 (2)

44 100-15105 KEY TJUAN FA-RYYII ¥- 1

45 100-17705 SPRING FI-LIY5 AP -UA - Ak 1

46 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA %Y 3/16-28 L=9 4

47 S$S~-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 W93y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

48 $S-7620750-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 IWLI:Y 3/16-32 L=6.5 1

49 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER L% b % 10.2X18X1 1

50 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER FI4 49 H° 310.5X14.5X0.3 2

51 WP-1020616-SD WASHER ¥ b % 1

52 WP-0371036-SD  WASHER 3.7X6X1 L% B % 3.7K6X1 1

NOTE (V)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

EIRE



S AW - &Y RHEIERPR

i9

5 7 24_%0

12

23

%D

20—

13

—37

e

— LTI

5NN, \oUH_llbU —

o
3V

49

17—

- 13 -



REF,NO_ _ NOTE__  PARTNO. __ _ ______] DESCRIPTION _________._ [ S A Qty _
1 01 225-47970 PRESSER FOOT ASM, HI(73) 1
2 225-47954 PRESSER FOOT ASM, ML) (1)
3 225-47913 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) HI(I%) (D
4 225-46816 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) Hr(vx) (D
5 225-47806 PRESSER PIN b At e (n
6 B1525-582-000 SPRING ¥In® % (1
7 $S-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 v3%y° 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
8 100-21202 FINGER COVER ikt 1 hn - (1)
9 263-07850 HAND LIFTER CAM COMPL. Iy 3ACryT v) 1

10 263-08007 LIFTING LEVER LY7r 44 1

11 B1516-562-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK SV L VY 1

12 229-08909 HINGE SCREW v¥ Ty aak va iy 2

13 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING RQD vy 7y 3ad Y 1

14 B3414-555-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK ARM (S0 Vari 1

15 B3416-555-000  SWIVEL Y0 -2 Y 1

16 B3416-552-000  CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW 7y 3aF - X viy 1

17 100-22010 PRESSER BAR Iy - 1

18 263-02901 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET AP 9R % 1

19 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR I Fauty ¥ 1

20 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR I FYHE - 1

21 01 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING A¥T F3-EIN 3 1

22 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER HHIE U3 A4 1

23 229-07802 HAND LIFTER L7y v - 1

24 B1521-565-000  SCREW LT U - MARY 1

25 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET IS E V) 1

26 B1517-552-000 HINGE PIN X795 WYy 1

27 B1523-226-000  SNAP RING +A7 B 1

28 100-22606 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL 1S MV CAVY )b 1

29 GAK-33041000 KNEE LIFTING LINK STEP-SCREW L TE Iy & vEY 1

30 GAK-33042000 KNEE LIFTING LINK SPRING 133 VBN 1

31 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef 4MA7 5 1

32 SD-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 X v3y D=6.35 H=3 1

33 $S-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 LIy 9/64-40 L=8.5 H

34 01 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T L FI-¥IN 3 1

35 R0O-0371801~00  RUBBER RING oYy 1

36 SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2 vxY D=6.35 H=2.7 1

37 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyhr3sh 3/16-32 1

38 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING 6 E} &pAY 6 1

39 SS-8151720-SP  SCREW MY 1

40 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MA%Y' 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

41 01 225-48671 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Hr(r3) 1

42 225-48655 PRESSER FOOT ASM. HHr(s3) (1)

43 225-48614 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) HI(34) (1)

44 225-46816 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) HI(vI) (1)

45 225-47806 PRESSER PIN s adalV] (1)

46 SS-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 t3%y° 9/64-40 L=7.5 §))

47 B1525-582-000  SPRING AHIN ¥ (1)

48 100-21202 FINGER COVER 2% k2T - (D

49 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 I3y 11/64-40 L=10.5 1

50 01 225-48960 PRESSER ASH. AHr(s3) 1

51 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) ¥ (V1) 6]

52 225-48903 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) ML) (1N

53 100-21103 PRESSER PIN ey (1)

54 225-45404 SAFETY COVER 1k FT N - (1)

55 B1525-582-000  SPRING AHIN 3 (n

56 §S-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L5%> 9/64-40 L=7.5 (D

57 110-71701 NUT T Favey 3 Fvb 1

NOTE (#32) 01....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS ffasic kv &k 3



RYURE - /7 S AEB R

- 15 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ________ ] PESCRIPTION _________. [ SR S A aty _
1 225-18005 LEVER 279 LA~ 1
2 225-18104 SHAFT A0 Un -3y 1
3 263-08205 BUSHING ATIUN -3 TSR 1
4 263-08353 CONDENSE STOPPER ARM ASH. Y7 YAAbYN =95 (I3) 1
5 263-08403 FEED DRIVING ADJUSTER A7VFavey% 1
6 263-08551 KNOB ASH, IVF VAYNI(J3) 1
7 263-08502 KNOB V5 VAINS (1)
8 263-08601 ADJUSTING SCREW BASE Faneyry 4 4 (1)
9 263-08700 ADJUSTING SCREW Favkyzy (n

10 263-08809 STOPPER Favbyiy I7Ih A (1)

11 263-08908 SHAFT [ EVASZ SR IR PA (D

12 263-09005 STOPPER DIAL PLATE ¥ 14 (D

13 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

14 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER I35 4% H° 210.5X14.5X0.3 (1)

15 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 3 11/64-40 L=7 (n

16 263-02000 FEED DIAL A7IR YN 1

17 225-19201 ADJUSTING SCREW A20Farey iy 1

18 225-19300 FEED REVERSAL LINK b VALV VINZ N 1

19 B1114-280-000 PIN [} 1

20 225-19805 SCALE PLATE A7IUN AR 44 |

21 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION Y00 - N 3T 1

22 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING {25h LIN DL HIIn % 1

23 262-26407 TENSION SPRING HOOK NS0 1

24 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER NOYIUNT - AR 1

25 B2508-704-000 OIL SEAL -1 7 XARI-R 1

26 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN A79FI9LIE Y 1

27 B1148-555-000  SPRING A7 F3-%9 v unt 1

28 SS-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 vy 3/16-28 L=18 1

29 WS-0510002-XP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 MWEF % 5.1X9.2X1.3 1

30 $S-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 Y73y 3/16-32 L=6.5 |

31 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 w73y 3/16-28 L=14 1

32 CS-1031210-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 27709 D=10.32 W=12 73 1

33 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 whb3%7° 3/16-28 L=14 |

34 SS5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT 2y 3/16-28 L=6 2

35 SS-6121860-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 vI%y° 3/16-28 L=18 1

36 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

37 SD-0600321-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2 viy D=6 H=3.2 2

38 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 uyhrivh 3/16-28 1

39 263-03602 FEED VARIABLE ARM B 279N HYIF B 1

40 $S-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

41 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa" 33 3/16-28 L=6 2

42 01 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 7YY - 1A 1

NOTE (7E&)

01....FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ~2281N-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7

LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7TH



=Y RPR

- 17 -



_____________________________ DESCRIPTION _________ b v A 4 _______Qy.
1 263-00104 FEED REVERSAL LINK B ARSIV 1
2 225-19607 TENSION SPRING RACK Lyn ) a Rhy 1
3 225-19714 FEED BASE VAL 1
4 $S-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 bARY 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
5 225-19904 FELT A29% 4 Jxhb 1
6 225-20001 LINK . MEV S VTN 1
7 263-09351 BALANCE WEIGHT COMPL. FArIIMYITIZA (53" ) 1
8 02 225-48119 FEED DOG 17y 1
9 100-26110 FEED BASE SHAFT APV 43y 1

10 100-26201 SPACER A2V8 47 ) 2 - 2

11 263-03008 FEED BASE ARM 129 195° 1
12 263-03107 LINK SHAFT AV VN 1

13 SD-0600321-SPp HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2 vy D=6 H=3.2 2

14 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhsyh 3/16-28 2

15 §8-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L3727 11/64-40 L=11 1

16 SS-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 nyhs7+k" Ah 1/8-40 L=6.3 2

17 55-4120915-Sp SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FaT 2y 3/16-28 L=9 2

18 §S8-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YALIRY 3/16-28 L=14 2

19 $S8-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ThLIRY 3/16-28 L=14 1

20 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef 4bAY7 3 1

21 CS-1111010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=1 A72h9F D=11.11 W=10 73 1

22 CS-1111019-S8H THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 A72095 D=11.11 §=10 (1)

23 §5-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 £33y 1/4-40 L=7 n

24 $S-8660810-TP SCREW-1/4-40 L=8 ARy 1/4-40 L=8 2

25 S5-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 IN Y 1/8-44 1=6.4 2

26 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 2 vy D=9 N=T7 2

27 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyhsiyr 6/32-28 2

28 $5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 L33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

29 $5-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 Yhe527 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

30 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 P23y 11/64-40 L=7 1

31 SS-6111052-TP SCREW uyhyyHE vh 2

32 263-14906 FEED ROCKER SHAFT MNEIYVT ) 1

33 B1604-141-H00 BUSHING, FRONT FANEPYIT NLARN 1

34 263-14500 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO A7VY IRIABR 1

35 100-26706 ECCENTRIC CAM MMM A2V%hh 1

36 263-00509 ROD MMREy R 1

37 100-26904 SIDE DISC PLATE MAETY BA 74 1

38 01 B1609-804-A00 BUSHING 17y N TV 1

39 01 B1609-804-B00 NEEDLE BEARING A7) N 7Yy 1

40 01 BI1609-804-C00 BEARING A7)~ Ty 1

41 01 B1609-804-D00 BEARING AT 1

42 01 B1609-804-E00 BEARING 17y N7y 1

43 263-03206 CONNECTING ROD FANMAIIV T HY 1

44 100-27100 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK AAR7Y 957 1

45 400-10319 FEED ADJUSTING LA EVAYESS 1

46 263-03404 PLATE A VRS EVATZE VTN 1

47 100-27506 STOPPER PLATE 179 F3-¥944 3 1

48 100-27407 PLATE B A7) £3-%Y44 74 B 1

49 263-03503 FEED VARIABLE SHAFT AIINVHYT ) 1

50 100-28801 BUSHING A7) AVAYI ) AR 1

51 263-03701 FEED VARIABLE ARM C APINsHs97 C 1

52 100-29619 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK VRS EVALL SR 2

53 * 400-32271 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK PIN AN EVAVE S I i A 1

54 B1646-555-000 TENSION SPRING |20 I 1

55 S$8-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YAL72Y 3/16-28 L=14 1

56 WP-0450846-SP WASHER |Z2AF 2

57 100-29304 REVERSE FEED LIMITER ¥ Y2A0993- ¥eiutr 1

58 §S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k733 11/64-40 L=11 1

59 02 225-45107 FEED DOG A7) 1

60 §5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A2y 15/64-28 L=7 2

61 02 225-48804 FEED DOG A7) 1

NOTE (#£&2) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BT

02....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

Rz k) BE25



- 19 -



_____________________________ DESCRIPTION __________®_ v A 4 _______ _Qy._
| 03 225-25059 HOOK COMPL., RIGHT YT Y R |
2 225-25877 HOOK COMPL. V IRIYT YV 1
3 03  225-26677 HOOK COMPL. V (PLASTIC HOOK) ARFI UV (T FRFIIH ) I
4 03  225-26578 HOOK COMPL. V (HARD POINT) ATTIT GV(A-F F AVh) 1
5 03  225-25257 HOOK COMBINATION (HARD POINT) ArYT T (A-b ok AVh) 1
6 03 225-25752 HOOK ASH, (PLASTIC) MWREITY (77 FAFIIEN) 1
7 03  225-25968 ROTATING HOOK V ASH. Yhp ¥VI3 (1)
8 225-25919 OUTER HOOK V MYV (1)
9 235-03501 INNER HOOK PRESSER V-S Fh° AHIV-S (1

19 100-33009 HOOK GIB SCREW YFR YT MAFY (2)

11 225-26206 REVERSE PLATE V 2L €))

12 100-33108 HOOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW USZE RV N 1)

13 225-26008 INNER HOOK V YFHYV (1

14 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 M3y 11/64-40 L=4 (2)

15 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

16 * 400-43050 HOOK SHAFT YT 1

17 * 400-43051 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING AT JARBA 1

18 263-04303 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING B IR JAALB I

19 100-31615 BUSHING CAP Iy 7ARL B 74 1

20 100-31714 GASKET AYY VAN B A vxY 1

21 235-03402 INNER HOOK STOPPER YFh YA T

22 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M3y 15/64-28 L=7 1

23 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M3y 1/4-40 L=8 4

24 55-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 L33y 1/4-40 L=7 2

25 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A3y 15/64-28 L=7 3

26 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 4%y 15/64-28 L=8 I

27 SB-1095301-00 BEARING D=9.52X22.22 3 -hat 79y D=9 .52X22.22 I

28 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M¥Y 1/4-40 L=8 2

29 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M3y 1/4-40 L=8 2

30 $8-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Fa 3y 1/8-44 L=6 2

31 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=9 Faxy 11/64-40 L=9 I

32 229-16508 SET SCREW YY" IIIPARY 1

33 110-15906 0IL WICK YRY ININARY 2YY 1

34 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE IRHFNT AR A4 )3 1

35 02  225-24169 BOBBIN CASE ASM. U Vr-2(23) 1

36 02 137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING 79Ty ¥ 9V Nk )

37 225-24151 BOBBIN CASE COMPL. FUV-A YTy (1)

38 263-03800 BUSHING, FRONT SEYT IRIAAY 1

39 198-00903 LC-601-1/ LATCH LEVER LC-601-1/39Fbn - 1

40 198-01000 LC-602-2/ LATCH LC-602-2/59% 1

41 198-01307 SWS-801-B/ SETSCREW PICK-UP SMS-801-B/T A3 J33 I

42 198-01109 LSP-4/ LATCH SPRING LSP-4/39F27° Wy 1

43 198-01208 LFP-1/ LATCH PIN LFP-1/99%¢" Y 1

44 198-01406 TSP-604-B/ TENSION SPRING TSP-604-B/#3DIn" % 1

45 198-01505 SMS-608-B/ TENSION SCREW SHS-608-B/#3973y" 1

16 198-01604 SHS-609-B/ SETSCREW TENSION SP SMS-609-B/T A3y Fa9yN % |

47 01 100-30609 HELICAL GEAR A, A AT I -MT AR ALA 1

48 01  100-30708 HELICAL GEAR A, B AT JN -N Y AB 1

49 01  100-30807 HELICAL GEAR A, C I3 IN -nr AR AC 1

50 01  100-30906 HELICAL GEAR A, D AN VAR AN 1

51 03 110-79506 FRONT SCREW Y2 Y RINARY® I

52 263-09609 BUSHING FRUANI A L 1

53 263-09708 SHAFT L AUANR VA 1

54 225-23906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT VA 1

55 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. JABEND BY YAV I3 1

56 225-96704 BOBBIN § Fevs i

57 263-03909 BUSHING Y IIAAAN 1

58 100-31003 HELICAL GEAR B B3 IN -MT AT B 1

59 03 225-24805 REVERSE PLATE 934% 1

60 225-26206 REVERSE PLATE V 344V 1

61 263-04006 BUSHING, REAR SEY IOY0ARR 1

62 100-30401 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET YRy 7 X7 0EYh 1

63 RO-0360802-00 RUBBER RING o3V 1

64 03 235-03303 INNER PRESSER V-84 YN IAYIV-S4 1

65 * 235-37202 HOOK SHAFT OIL SEAL AR PRS- 1

NOTE (732)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

02....FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2286K-7,LZ-2288N-7

03....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

B R
LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281IN-17,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7H
95 I SR



ma{H BRI ER

&

»w.l-ﬂ?‘\l”w
J/

—

- 2] -



_____________ PARTNO. _ _______DESCRIPTIORN___________¢_v _*_ 4 _______&y._
1 263-15150 OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASM. YIY* s¥adan 47 (%) 1
2 263-15200 OIL SUPPLY PIPE Y I¥avan {7° 1
3 * 400-35544 DISTRIBUTOR 7° YN 4% 1
4 225-31552 FELT ASH. AR (43) 1
5 263-11902 FELT PRESSER BV ay7zh R T 1
6 225-31909 GASKET TR N yky 1
7 263-12009 OIL TUBE Favahy 1
8 100-35301 BUSHING YO -T2 1
9 $S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 pA3¥* 11/64-40 L=5 1

10 263-15408 UPRIGHT SHAFT 27yt ) 1

11 100-35111 PUMP DRIVING GEAR YT N M i

12 100-35004 PUMP DRIVING GEAR A Fyr oy -nMrav A 1

13 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7°3Yy - My 1

14 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7°5Yy ¥- HIN R 1

15 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7° VY ¥- 1

16 100-37109 OIL REGULATING SCREW FvaVI- FA-WIR° I

17 01 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER $VV20 N 47 AT 1

18 101-25904 OIL TANK ARy 1

19 263-04501 0IL REGULATING SCREW Av7° 2)avFavey 3y 1

20 B2616-372-000 SPRING I 1

21 B3565-771-000 OIL FELT GUIDE JIRh TVI4 I

22 $S-8150710-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PARY" 15/64-28 L=7 1

23 55-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A" 33 11/64-40 L=7 1

24 SQ-1110402-¥Z CONNECTING SCREW f2-7 VYrY3y 1

25 S5-6111140-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 vI3y" 11/64-40 L=11 2

26 55-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 F3y° 1/4-40 L=4.5 2

27 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MAx 1/4-40 L=4.5 2

28 §S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 a0 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

29 5Q-1110402-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f2-7 VYrIzy 1

30 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.2

31 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhy¥yy 16/64-28 1

32 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 I 370 11/64-40 L=5 1

33 01  BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE yVAvF2-7 0.33

34 5Q-1110402-4Z CONNECTING SCREW f1-7 VEYRY 2

35 $S-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 a3y 11/64-40 L=14 2

36 SQ-1150451-HZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 V35 1

37 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE yLavEa-7° 0.3

38 §S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 a3y 11/64-40 L=5 1

39 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

40 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. VSV 1

41 ) 400-20337 0IL PUNP ASM ¥292F V7 A{ 73 I

42 * 400-20342 OIL POMP INSTALLING BASE ¥aad v7° MYI{R (1

43 % 400-20343 RUBBER JOINT YUY FkavIne {70 V¥ 7 (n

44 * 400-20344 RUBBER JOINT HeXavan 47 9§ 7 (1)

45 * 400-20338 OIL PUMP Lt (1)

46 * 400-20345 OIL PUMP INPELLER ISV @)

47 % 400-20346 OIL PUMP COVER IS VAR AL EL (1)

48 SM-4031001-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 Fa' 23y M3X0.5 L=10 (3)

49 WT-0320002-KZ WASHER IS ES M K] (3)

50 NM-6030000-0F NUT M3X0.5 uYHrFIh M3X0.5 132 (3)

51 * 400-20341 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER Y102k V7 78 (N

52 SE-4301031-SR SCREW 297° 4{h3y" 3X10 (5)

53 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND YIRYN VB 1

54 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.2

55 01 225-32550 OIL REGULATING VALVE ASM. HR2YIVFIAVRAA VI3 1

56 225-32501 0IL REGULATING VALVE ARV E R VAL, (1)

57 % 400-31829 0IL REGULATING VALVE PLATE VARV EVEVEZENI S P (n

58 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE YL avF2-7° (0.18)

59 BT-0500300-FA 0IL TUBE yLAYF2-7° (0.14)

60 * 400-32448 OIL ADJUSTIG SCREW 1)avfavtyzy (1)

61 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 pYAr#yh 11/64-40 m

62 WP-0450846-SP WASHER &% 2 (2)

63 §S-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YALSFY 11/64-40 L=14 (1)

NOTE (#32)

01....VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS

thrtic VR 23,



RYY ) RIPR

47—  46-F
o}

- 93 -



REF,NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ _____] DESCRIPTIOQN _________._ [ R S A Qty
225-54158 BASE PLATE ASM. A -2{A(F3) 1
225-54356 CLUTCH PLATE ASH. 159F45(73) 1
225-54505 CLUTCH LINK Vors ANl 1
225-54604 MAGNET SV N 1
225-54703 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN bRV by 1
275-54802 WOVING KNIFE LINK BASE ORI T T
225-54901 DRIVING ARM STOPPER VISV AS I 1
225-55007 MOVING KNIFE LINK b 9AZ 9y7 1
225-55106 KNIFE RETURN SPRING AZ €D TN R 1
225-55205 CLUTCH SPRING I59FN % 1
225-55304 ROLLER RETURN SPRING J0 R YN F T
225-57458 KNIFE UNIT AXT=Yh 1
225-58308 SLIDING PLATE VIR PE (1
225-58407 KNIFE BASE AZN & 4 (1)
225-57557 DRIVING KNIFE ASM. b UAR(F3) (1)
77557706 FIXED KNTFE IFTAR M
225-57805 KNIFE STOPPER, RIGHT AXIT1R(3%) N
225-57904 KNIFE STOPPER, LEFT PYSLECIGZ )] 1)
225-58209 SPRING AXBTA % (D
225-58150 CLAMP PLATE ASM. 597" 13(3) (1)
225-58001 FELT 7597 JEhb [4))]
225-58100 CLAMP PLATE 1597 1% (1)
$S-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 L% 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
$8-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 w33y 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
NP-2103000-00 LOCATING SPRING WASHER 7" ¥ya}yh (1)
$5-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Ity §/64-40 =6 3]
$5-1090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 $533° 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
WS-0270002-KN SPRING WASHER M2.6 MR M2.6 (1
D2056-772-B0B WASHER B T=0.4 JVREAYIN 3 ¥ F % T=0.4 (1
225-55858 ROLLER ARM ASM. gy (73) I
FA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAYILS )
$S-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A" 39" 15/64-28 L=9 2
RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EX ZhAY 6 1
$D-0600291-TP HINGE SCKEW D=6 H=2.9 ¥ v3y D=6 H=2.9 1
RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Eb 4hA7 2.5 2
S¥-4040601-SB SCREW W4 L=6 N ary WAX0.7 L=6 3
WP-0621016-SH WASHER (5540 i

NS-6150430-SP
$S-4110915-SP
RE-0500000-K0

NUT 15/64-28
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9
E-RING

ayir#yb 15/64-28
FA" %y 11/64-40 L=9
Ef 8247 5

“SD-0791503-8P
NS-6150310-SP
RE-0600000-K0
§8-7090610-SP
RE-0400000-K0

HINGE SCREW D=7.54 H=15
NUT 15/64-28

E-RING 6

SCREW 9/64-40 L=6
E-RING 4

Xz D=T.94 I=15
uyhriyh 15/64-28
EF 2pR7 6

/LI 9/64-40 L=6
Ef 2pRY 4

SS-Z110820-1P
§§-2111010-TP
$S-6660710-TP
CS-095101B-SH
HK-0044300-2A

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5

SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5

SCREW 1/4-40 L=7

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9,53 W=10
HOUSING 2P

W¥7%77 11/64-40 L
W¥5%y 11/64-40 L
t72y° 1/4-40 L=7
A7Ab9F D=9.53 W=10 73
Ny vy 2Py

8.5
9.5

225-52764 SOLEROTD ASH. ARIRA IV (I3)
225-52806 SOLENOID FITTING BASE YA NYE4%
225-52905 THREAD RELEASE PUSH PLATE Ihanid 314
225-52756 THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID ASH. P2V N (59T )

NM-6030001-SC

NUT M3

uyhryh M3X0.5 132

Pt Tt T Ve

foomomomalammomomaotom oo aatonm b b bl s s b B A 00 0o 0o G 0o L 0o Lo Ld L B DS DI DI B3 B BN BN N DD et bt et oed bt et bt o ] bt
;S:;%gggm.J>wm»—‘owocqac.n»mmwowmqmm.ﬁwm»—owmqom.&wm-—owmqmm.hwwr—owooqmm.pwmmo«:ooqmm.pwm-

NM-6040001-SN NUT M4X0.7 677771 M4
225-01704 GASKET ANaRA I 4% ook
137-05603 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET YIRIHN - pe IRy
RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EF 2hA7 4
SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA %y 11/64-40 L=5
HK-0346101-40 HOUSING T4P NIy 77 T4P
D2467-555-B00 RUBBER PLUG ThT IV
161-94300 SPRING %A% 3 7YIIIN %
PS-0300182-KF SPRING PIN 3X18 %7° 9vr vty 3K18
225-58506 THREAD CUTTING CAM B 1h5Uh4B
225-555b1 FORK KNTFE ASM. AXTAIE(TR)
225-56906 FIXED PLATE 7114

225-57003 CORD PRESSER LA T o A
D2107-555-B00 WIPER LINK SHAFT, A yin - VI s A
110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. AN A
110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET Iy ¥

110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT myzvy

S$5-4120615-SP

SCREW 3/16-28 L=6

I %y 3/16-28 L=6

.j;)—lt—l)-di—-b—ly—nb—ih—‘)—li—[\:b—l»—li—l[\Ji—dhﬂ[\Jh—li—;—lh—ti—li—l[\Jy—y—ai—li—d)—tp—l.—-i—-N)—l)—-
P ANIPRE (AN



ERRY B USERR

33

30

- 95—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ _ PARTNO. _________] PESCRIPTION _ __ ______ S N (N ary _
1 225-64157 THREAD FEEDER ASM. YULh 2V IVIF(IR) 1
2 225-64256 FITTING BASE COMPL. YULRIYR Y WIVELR(EYT D) (1)
3 225-64454 FEED LEVER COMPL. IR IVN -FIT Y (1)
4 225-64702 FEED LEVER SHAFT VAL IV S A (N
5 225-64801 LINK. SINVANY (1
6 225-65204 FEED LEVER SPRING IVE IUN N % m
7 225-65303 STOPPER AL AT (1)
8 225-65402 SHAFT EANVIVY I TV (D)
9 225-65501 SOLENOID COVER EANDVANITPZ N 1 N n

10 225-65659 PLATE 798 IFAIN v (5Tt ) (1)

11 225-65857 SOLENOID COMPL. T IVLIAN (YT ) (1)

12 112-34408 SOLENOID RUBBER YN a1° 4 (1)

13 112-34507 PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN VAPV SN S A 4 (n

14 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN IRITY LIk Y (1)

15 B2626-372-000  SPRING MBRT FI-EY ININ X (1

16 B2034-372-000 THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD ZIN - {PINAE Y (D

17 B2024-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREW VLS VIS Vi (1

18 $S-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A3y 3/16-28 L=9 (2)

19 RE-0900000-KO  E-RING 9 EX 4MAY 9 (1)

20 RE-0300000-K0O  E-RING 3 Eh* AhAY 3 (2)

21 SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 vy D=6.35 H=2 .4 (1)

22 $S-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IWeIFY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)

23 SD-0481451-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.80 H=14.5 2 viy D=4 .8 H=14.5 (1N

24 NS-6080340-SP  NUT 1/8-44 oyArIvh 1/8-44 (D)

25 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A2y 3/16-28 L=6 (1)

26 NS-61203106-SP  NUT 3/16-28 uyr7¥I% 3/16-28 8]

27 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 W53y 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)

28 CS-0640863-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=6.35 W=8 Z7ANYF D=6.35 W=8 (1)

29 225-64959 FITTING PLATE COMPL. P9 IV M IIFAR(FIT D) 1

30 225-65105 WIRE Y 94— , 1

31 225-66152 STOPPER PLATE COMPL. AN -AR(FIT ) 1

32 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 FAT 23V YA M3 L=8 4

33 SS-6090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t7%¥" 9/64-40 L=5 2

34 $S-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 oyHsE Wb 9/64-40 L=5.5 2

35 SS-9110620-TP  SCREW uyarE W 2

36 225-66301 STOPPER PLATE GUIDE AT It WKL 1

37 01 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP 57 W97 1

38 01 S$S-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=10 1

NOTE (iE3)

01....FOR LZ-2280N-7-00

LZ-2280N-7-004



HEFE ) BIR

- 97—



REF. NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. = _ ] DESCRIPTION_ _ ________. | SR S A Quy _
1 225-59058 MAGNET ASM. NIy (J3) 1
2 225-44159 REVERSE FEED MAGNET LINK ¥ Y7409 37 39NV (23) 1
3 225-59850 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ¥ YIAY 29¥(93) 1
4 225-59900 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ¥ YIA0) ZyFbn - (1)
5 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ¥ YAy MMIFR 4 (1)
6 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT Y740V 24IF) §))
7 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥ Y77 ZAVEN % N
8 HA-0019000-00 MICROSWITCH Y{IIRLIF (1
9 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE Y{INALIF 14 (1)

10 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER X ¥2h0) ZAvFhn - (1)

11 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT v vavash (2)

12 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23V ¥Y7° AYa-p (1.5)

13 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 I 23 M4 L=6 (D

14 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 ARy M4X0.7 L=8 (n

15 SM-4031501-SC  SCREW M3 L=15 AT 23y M3 L=15 (2)

16 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 75V Y- T A 1

17 B1213-372-000  SCREW YRR Y YA MARY 1

18 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 a3y 15/64-28 L=9 2

19 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ej 2bRY 4 2

20 RE-1200000-X0 E-RING 12 Eb ahAp 12 1

21 WP-1602616-SZ  WASHER 16X24X2.6 Y I 16X24%2.6 1

22 SD-0791503-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 2 vxy D=7.94 H=15 1

23 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyHs3Yy 15/64-28 1

24 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ATy 3/16-28 L=6 2

25 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIN TSV Y 9 ey 1



T A 5 —BEER

SO

- 29 ~



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ __ _____ | DESCRIPTION _________._ vty A4 aty .
1 225-61757 WIPER ASH. 74N -(J3) 1
2 225-61856 WIPER BASE ASH. ECEI N M ) 2 (1)
3 225-61807 WIPER BASE L ZINEANE 't (1)
4 102-08601 WIPER LINK 1 v4n -Uvs (1) (1)
5 D2107-490-D00  PIN 4N =YV VALY (2)
6 225-61955 WIPER LINK COMPL. I I ED) (1)
7 225-61906 WIPER LINK y{n -9v7 B (1)
8 102-08858 WIPER LINK ASM. 2 vAN -9Ys (2) I3 (N
9 D2107-490-D00  PIN AN -IYT HYAEY e}

10 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT V2O N o (N

11 225-61708 WIPER vIn - )

12 RE-0320000-K0  E-RING 3.2 E¥ 4pAV 3.2 (2)

13 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8XI L% % 3.7X8X1 (2)

14 $S-3090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 YhiY 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

15 225-62052 SOLENOID ASM. 94N =YV 4 (F3) 1

16 225-62102 WIPER BASE TIN =& 4 (1)

17 225-62201 WIPER LINK 74N -y A (1)

18 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID VRO E (1)

19 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A V4N -1° AA (1)

20 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B 4N -1 AB (N

21 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR VIN =R VRS BT €}

22 111-10806 WIPER SPRING V2N (1)

23 229-55504 WIPER COVER TAN =N - ()

24 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT AN -V IANV IS (1

25 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR 4N -DY k- (N

26 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT v’ vavask (2)

27 HA-0005800-00 POWER SWITCH FYE VALY (1)

28 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2y %7 A{¥a-p (1.5)

29 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE v z-AF vy 17-0.16 Yo (0.1)

30 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyHs3Yh 11/64-40. (n

31 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 VY D=6.5 H=3.2 4

32 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FA* I3y M3X0.5 L=6 (4)

33 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 a3y M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

34 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NI I3 3.1X5.9%0.7 (4)

35 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 v5¥ o 3 3.2X7X0.5 (n

36 SS-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t33y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 §))

37 8S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1L=6 FA* 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2

38 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 2.7 A Y3y D=6 H=2.7 1

39 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayhr$yh 11/64-40 1



RILTHEBMR

s
o

ks
=Y

¢

1 6—<‘L 1 7‘—é @_—1 8
1 74$ l
REF. N0 NOTE _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION_ _____ ____ SR S A Qty _
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. IMAFYHF (%) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ApETVR A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN eV (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANETZE s VDS Y, (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1A% Y 5 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t5137° M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1MA7H IR (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMEFE vhT 10 A (D
9 229-~30507 SPOOL REST ARM 137957 (1
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER M5k 9 (1) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMEFR 9% 7 (D
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 It a3y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 YNy FIh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMFE 9 (34R) (D
15 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 1595 (J3) (1)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NMi¥ % 5.1%9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayHhsFIh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 ayArFyh M16X1.5 132 (1)
19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (&5 20 (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR R 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

- 31-




17.CP PANEL COMPONENTS
C PR IVERR

REF.NO_ NOTE__ _ PARTMO. _________ PESCRIPTION ________.. L aty
1 01 225-50602 BRACKET 9 87" 559h 1
2 01 S$S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALTFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
3 02 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k7% # % 4.5X10X0.8 2
4 02 WT-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 XY I % D=5.3 2
5 01 S$S-7120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 YIk7%y" 3/16-28 L=9 2
6 01" WP-0531001-SC ~ WASHER LI¥ 3 30XV MG 2
NOTE (3:82) 01....FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7, LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7 LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7
02....PARTS PACKED TOGETHER WITH CPN FVRERRA -y

THE CP PANEL



Y AN Fatad: ')A

1

REF. KO _NOTE___ PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION_ __________ LA Qty
1 263-19400 BELT COVER A A RN -A 1
2 263-19558 BELT COVER B (COMPL.) N AMEN -B(SYT ) 1
3 263-19509 BELT COVER B A* BMAN -B (1)
4 263-19608 BELT COVER C AT Rbpne -C (1)
5 263-19806 VIBROISOLATING RUBBER ¥ 9yva h (1)
6 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t5% 7 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
7 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FaT %y 11/64-40 L=9 2
8 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L5¥ 1" % 4.5X10X0.8 2
9 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 RPIIE 2 2

10 $S-4151215-SP_ SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA 3y 15/64-28 L=12 2

11 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD NN - SFa- 2

12 225-35603 WASHER 27" 3YRTN AT Y- 2

13 01 225-35454 SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT ASM. YYIuFY $H1 43 1

NOTE (iE32) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS 5§ B VE SCHR

- 33 -




19. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
THiE - B ETHEG

1 235-02651 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77 3R (73) 1
2 225-34010 OIL RESERVOIR 77 58%) (1)
3 100-38107 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET T IR A N YRy (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7 #9132 A (4)
5 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL L4 75 MMTVIT (1)
[ 110-24510 BRACKET Y 7787y IR YNy )]
7 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD b¥ 7Faay 4 (1)
8 110-24106 SPRING ed I MMTYN R (1)
9 B1115-850-000 RUBBER PLUG FIZL B W) (1)

10 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING (DNZ (1)

11 SH-0081001-SD SCREW A%y M8 L=10 @)

12 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 uyhsFvh M6 1ya (2)

13 SM-8063012-TR SCREW M6 L=30 MARY (2)

14 SH-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 ayhsE bh ()

15 SH-9062053-SR SCREW M6 L=20 oy iy M (2)

16 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 EA AMAY 10 §))

17 225-34101 - OIL RESERVOIR BASE AU 1

18 B3421-555-000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD v Ty AYE - 1

19 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET VAA L 1

20 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASH. L¥ 774A()3) 1

71 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE ¥ 7744 @)

22 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER bd TRARAN - (1)

23 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT v¥ TFAFY Y (1)

24 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER L¥ 77443 A (1)

25 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT vy 77{A3HT (1)

26 S¥-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 UIHRTE Ah M6 L=12




LZ-2286N % R,

31 |
e
)

S

- 35-



____________________________ DESCRIPTION __________©_v _* 4 _______@&y._
1 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE WYEL ] 1
2 225-85400 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM A PI7YHL A 1
3 225-85855 WORM WHEEL COMPL. k-hbL-Arya 1
4 225-85806 WORM WHEEL HUB x-Sk -AnT 1)
5 100-43412 WORM WHEEL Y- A510 (1)
6 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=10.5 W53y 11/64-40 L=10.5 (3)
7 225-85707 SHAFT VML PANSE &) ¥ Al 1
8 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 bARY® 11/64-40 L=4 1
9 01 225-27006 WORM A It-hA I
10 01 225-27105 WORM B Y%-AB 1
11 0l 225-27204 WORM C T4-AC 1
12 01 225-27303 WORM D Yi~AD 1
13 100-44014 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD WD )ibAN l
14 100-44105 ROD GUIDE MTIIYN FUHL 1
15 01 B2502-280-BOA  FEED CAM ROLLER FA7VHA a0 (& 4) A 1
16 01 B2502-280-BOB  FEED CAM ROLLER XJA7UHL 30 (5 1) B 1
17 01 B2502-280-BOC  FEED CAM ROLLER FJA0YEA a0 (5 1) € 1
18 01 B2502-280-BOD  FEED CAM ROLLER F)A7YhAan & 4 1
19 01 B250%-280-BOE  FEED CAM ROLLER AXVHAI08 4 1
20 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M2y 1/4-40 L=6 4
21 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MY 1/4-40 L=8 1
22 SS-8660970-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 bARY" 1/4-40 L=8.5 i
23 225-86275 SWING WIDE GRADUATION ASM. TYNN RT3 1
24 225-86226 SWING WIDE GRADUAT1ON FYNN AT (1)
25 263-06951 SCALE MOUNTING BASE COMPL. TINN AEDNIITLR (ST Y) (1)
26 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 3%y 1/8-44 1=2.5 2)
27 03 225-80864 PRESSER ASH. AHL(73) 1
28 03 100-55069 PRESSER A ASM. T A /3 (1)
29 100-55002 PRESSER LOWER A THIva A (1)
30 100-21004 PRESSER UPPER 41 vx (1)
31 100-56109 PRESSER PIN A T¥Iv° v A (1)
32 B1525-582-000  SPRING THIN ¥ (1)
33 SS-6090810-SP  * SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 v7%y 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
34 225-80302 SAFETY COVER L1 WA T o))
35 03 225-81508 FEED DOG 7Y 1
36 02 M6094-350-AAL. RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. F{a9N° YPALYR 1
37 03 M6094-350-AAF  RESISTANCE PACK AF ASM. F{IUN 97 AFI3 l
38 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E CCEVVAR M ) 1
39 04 MAB-109000B0 TAPING FOOT F-7°IFR¥T (J3) 1
40 MAB-109000A0 TAPING PRESSER ASM. -7 I5¥r (J3) (1)
41 225-45404 SAFETY COVER ¢ KT Hp - $))
42 03 225-84965 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FHI(r3) 1
43 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) Hr(vx) (1)
44 225-84908 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) (%) (1)
45 225-45404 SAFETY COVER e 1 - (1
46 100-21103 PRESSER PIN ey n
47 B1525-582-000  SPRING AFIn % (D
48 SS-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=17.5 t73Y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 (N
49 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IIL73Y° 11/64-40 L=14 3

NOTE (VE&2)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS
02....FOR LZ-2286N-7

03....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

04....FOR LZ-2286NT

BIRE @
LZ-2286N-7F]
ftmic kY B2 2
LZ-2286NT /8

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N.

LEADOEFIL. LZ-2280NL HETT,



LZ-2285N BB (1)

O—54

- 37~



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ________] PESCRIPTION _________. Yoo Ao A . aty |
1 225-92505 ARM SIDE COVER T-4 IIAVIN - 1
2 100-61554 THROAT PLATE ASM. INFL A 1
3 TA-1871602-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAEY D=18.7 L=16 1
4 MC-1923F08-00 NEEDLE 438SUK 80 AY 438SUK 80 1
5 225-85509 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM N)7YHA 1
6 J25-85855 WORM WHEEL COMPL. E-AM-ATYT 1
7 225-85707 SHAFT N7YIRN TV 1
8 01 225-27006 WORM % -A 1
9 01 225-27105 WORM ¥k-h 1

10 01 225-27204 WORM YA-A 1

11 01 225-27303 WORH TE-h I

12 100-44014 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD Ny7myh 1

13 100-44105 ROD GUIDE M7V 7Y 1

14 01  B2502-280-B0A FEED CAM ROLLER F/A79hA 20 (2 4) A 1

15 01 B2502-280-BOB FEED CAM ROLLER F/A79hA 2 (2 4{) B 1

i6 01 B2502-280-B0C FEED CAN ROLLER X)A79%4 au (X 1) C 1

17 01 B2502-280-BOD FEED CAM ROLLER A/A79hAam & 4 1

18 01 B2502-280-BOE FEED CAM ROLLER 27V hAay 4 1

19 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MRy 1/4-40 L=6 4

20 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MA3Y 1/4-40 L=8 1

21 55-8660970-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 A3y 1/4-40 L=8.5 1

22 225-92653 BASE ASM. NA{F avavE {(3) 1

23 100-54112 ARM SETTING BASE IR FI-RIYF IF4E 4 (n

24 $S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 W3y 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)

25 225-92604 MOUNTING PLATE MA{F AVIPR 4 MYy{2 (1

26 263-01507 ARM TUNN F3-¥I97 [€))

27 263-07306 SHAFT TYINN #3997 7 7(A) (1)

28 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vy 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

29 WP-1020616-SD WASHER (228 2 (2)

30 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER F3I4° 49 1 310.5X14.5X0.3 'e))

31 RC-0100001-KP SNAP RING M10 RISV (D

32 01 100-16210 SHAFT TYNN F3I-1Y9F Y 7 B (A) (O

33 01 100-16319 SHAFT TIRN #3297 ¥ 2 B (B) (n

34 01 100-16418 SHAFT 79 #3297 ¥ 2 B (C) (n

35 01 100-16517 SHAFT 7900 $3-¥997° ¥ 7 B (D) (D

36 NS-615G310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uy37ryh 15/64-28 §))]

37 100-17168 STOPPER ASH. TINN FI-¥YYF IF4Y I3 (D

38 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING E¥ AbAY 2 (1

39 190-18000 NUT I7-9yh (n

40 100-18109 NUT STOPPER I7-YFYhb A ()

41 100-15360 LEVER ASH. IV U -V 3 n

42 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EX 2bA7 4 n

43 100-17606 OIL SHIELD ARY-% (1

44 $5-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 €53y 9/64-40 L=5 ()

45 225-90061 SCALE ASH. TYPN AR (H3) 1

46 225-85200 SCALE PI7YAEY (M

47 225-92802 SCALE MOUNTING BASE TINN ARY MIYILA (n

48 $5-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 v53y" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)

49 $S-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v5%y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1

50 SS-6110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 b33y 11/64-40 L=5 1

51 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8%8.4%0.8 5% 4 % 4.8%X8.4X0.8 I

52 02  MAM-097000A0 FAGOTTING FELLER TTT IRRLERR - 73 1

53 MAM-09700BAC FAGOTING FOLDER ASM. 773 Yh PIRERA - 23 1

54 $S-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 bIRZY" 11/64-40 L=7 2

55 $S-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 /IRy 11/64-40 L=14 3

56 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FA%y" 11/64-40 L=4 1

NOTE (&32)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

02....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

BTG &,
B SCER

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N.

LEAADOHRIL, LZ-22800L BT,



LZ-2285N &R (2)

- 39—



C§-1031210-SH
NS-6150430-SP
SD-0601051-SP

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 %=1
NUT 15/64-28
HIGE SCREW D=6 H=13

257MF D=10.32 W=12 73
oyasiyh 15/64-28
& v}y D=6 H=10.5

WP-0612066-5P
WP-0612066-SP
NS-6150430-Sp
WP-0621016-SH
NM-6060001-SE

WASHER 6. TXTTXZ
WASHER 6. 1X11X2
NUT 15/64-28
WASHER

NUT M6

L7 % 6 IXTIX2
e % 6.1X11X2
oyar}yr 15/64-28
[&2a

Y39 M6 132

S5-7T111410-5P
CS§-1031210-SH
858-9661120-CP
S§-9661120-CP

SCREW ™ 11/64-40 L=14
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1
SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.56
SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5

Y72y 11764-40 =14

A72%9% D=10.32 W=12 /3
oyh7k A 1/4-40 L=10.5
sk b 1/4-40 L=10.5

REF. NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PART MO, _ ___ _____] DESCRIPTION_ ____ S 2 S Qty
1 01  225-91564 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FHI(s3) 1
2 225-91101 FINGER GUARD e -y (1)
3 100-52701 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 9z V4 vy )
4 100-62800 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT AL 4 3% @))
5 225-91408 PRESSER FOOT ASM. s A% sat (2)
6 T00-63303 PTR FFICY 3]
7 100-63462 PRESSER FOOT, UPPER Fro7 )
8 100-63501 PIN Iy €))
9 100-63600 SPRING AIDF N 3 (2)

10 $S-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 M3y 1/8-44 1L=3.5 (1)
T SS-7ITTITO-TP SCREW T1764-40 L=105 ISFy 11/64-40 L=10.5 [¢3)
12 SS-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 oyas73k Ah 1/8-40 L=6.3 ¢))
13 WP-0220300-SC WASHER |42 (2)
14 02  225-91663 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Ar(r3) 1
15 225-91101 FINGER GUARD 2k p - €))
16 SS-6580752-1P SCREW  1/8-40 L=7 BY377F% Wb 1/8-40 L=6.3 m
17 100-62701 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT L YR ex Y n

18 100-62800 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT YT VA 3¥ )

19 100-63204 PRESSER FOOT ARM oy (2)

20 100-63303 PIN Ty y (2)

21 T00-63407 PRESSER FOOT, UPPER 3 AEa M

22 100-63501 PIN A (D

23 100-63600 SPRING ALHF n 3 (2)

24 $$-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 MAEY 1/8-44 L=3.5 e))

25 $S5-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 M2y 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)

75 295-50301 LEVER ATVHRV R = 1

27 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Ya- # an 3(¥3-) 1

28 225-90400 FEED CAM A7V9h 1

29 225-80509 SHAFT b AL YRR 1

30 100-63808 WORM ATIAAID - VE-h 1

31 T00-64004 FEED DOG FTIN I

100-64103 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ANV 7 1
100-64202 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ZANAIVG7 1
100-64301 BALL JOINT A ¥ MY AN A 1
100-64400 BALL JOINT B ¥ - 3{V) B 1
~T00-64608 FEED REGULATOR FIVFI-¥945 I
100-64805 FTEED CAM SHAFT VY 7 1
100-65001 FEED CAM ROLLER SHAFT TV B-5-Y 1

03  B2502-280-00A FEED CAM ROLLER JAV04 0 A 1
03  B2502-280-00B FEED CAM ROLLER 47934 10 B 1
03 B7502-280-00C FEED CAM ROLLER FJF7VFA J0 C I
03  B2502-280-00D CLOTH FEED CAM ROLLER by Vo) PNl 1
1

1

1

T

1

1

1

1
T

1

3

3

4

z

2

1

1

P e = = Nor Rt R N ey Ko R AR AR Sy A W I S I3y B e e e I i ol e I R Y
N»—aowoa\‘:cnm.J;wm»—-yococs\wampwmwowmqmmpwmmowchﬂm»uw

$S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MEY 1/4-40 L=6
~SS 86606101 SCREW 174-40°L=6 T3y 1/2-40 =6
$S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3y 1/4-40 L=6
100-43461 WORM WHEEL ASM. UA-AFN I3
225-90855 0IL SUPPLY PIPE ASH. Y9yt y ¥avan 477 (73)
225-90806 0IL SUPPLY P1PE 99y 7 kavan 47 (1)
T00-35509 RUBBER JOTINT ¥I-IN {7 T A5 93]
B3527-552-000 RUBBER JOINT ¥2-2047° T AN T (2)
100-65209 CAM OIL PIPE Bhg1-1n° {7 1
B3554-481-000 HOLDER MUY ¥1-21 M 47 A¥X 1
$S5-4110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 A" 335" 11/64-40 L=9 1
WP-050T016-5D WASHER 5XT10.5X1 Y5¥ & 5X10.5X1 I
$S-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v5%y 3/16-28 L=12 1
€Q-5006000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.1
€Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.1
225-93107 BELT COVER »7YHA A 1
“SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 F 3y 3/16-28 L=6 bl
225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E 2MIVy ¥ -7 E 1
NOTE (§#:E) 01....NO NECESSARY. PART ACCORDING TO iz E o THERES
DESTINATIONS
02....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS BRI X
03....SELECTIVE PARTS IR &,

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N.

FEREMAOHFIE. LZ-2280NE BT,



LZ—2281N(~7) HHERH

FOR LZ-2281NA

LZ-2281NAR

FOR LZ-228B1NB

LZ-2281NBA

»//0 )

\

1=
144 Q\
(Rl
/f

/zWIllll|l

- 41 -



REF.NO__NOTE _  PARTXNO. _ _______] DESCRIPTION__________._ [ S S Qty _
1 225-40769 SCALE PLATE ASM. TINN A (73) 1
2 225-40710 SCALE PLATE TUAN AED (1
3 263-06951 SCALE MOUNTING BASE COMPL. FUNN ARINYIIL APy D) (1N
4 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 v33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
5 225-42559 NEEDLE DRIVING CAM. A7) b (73) 1
3 225-42500 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM N7V HA (D
7 225-10101 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD N7y (1N
8 225-10200 CAM COVER n7VhA 74 (1
9 SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 W3Ry 11/64-40 L=8.5  (2)
10 01 225-80369 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A¥r(r3) 1
11 100-45060 PRESSER FQOT ASM, A T A 73 )
12 225-80302 SAFETY COVER v k1 - (1)
13 01 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE NI{4 1
14 01  225-40009 FEED DOG 179 1
15 02 225-48671 PRESSER ASM., AHr(r3) 1
i6 295-46816 PRESSER , UPPER Hz(vz) (1)
17 100-21202 FINGER COVER e F1 AN - (0
18 02 225-48010 NEEDLE PLATE YR 1
19 02 225-48119 FEED DOG 7Y 1
20 03 M6093-350-AAL  RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. F439n ¥y ALY3 1
21 225-41106 FEED DRIVING ADJUSTER 17 Favtyy 1
22 225-40207 SCALE PLATE A7) U - AxD44 1
23 110-71909 FEED DIAL APV A% 1
24 225-40454 BALANCE WEIGHT COMPL Farkyas Y7424 1
25 225-41007 CONNECTING ROD ZANRPY Vo Ihy 1
26 B1608-555-0A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. NP7 )3 1
27 B1608-555-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ARM AAMEPIYF (N
28 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 L33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1
29 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 oyhrIYh 9/32-28 1
30 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E 243V 5 - B 1
31 03 M6093-350-AAS  RESISTANCE PACK AS ASHM. T4 YIASYZ 1
32 225-40108 PRESSING PLATE A7V Farey a1 78 (B)AI14 1
33 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L5% b % 4.8%8.4%0.8 i
34 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 eIy 11/64-40 L=14 1

NOTE (7E3d) 01....FOR LZ-2281KB LZ-2281NBf

02....FOR LZ-2281NA LZ-2281NAH

03....FOR LZ-2281N-7 LZ-2281N-7H

NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING
TO DESTINATIONS

LEiic &) e

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF LZ-2280N,

A Aoume ik, LZ-2280Nk @B T,



LZ—-2288N ®HEHS (1)

— 43 -



____________________________ DESCRIPTION __ bt v & A Qty
1 225-72853 POSITION CHANGE BASE ASM, NFAYIVE 4 (53) 1
2 263-18103 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE BASE NYFAYTIR { %)
3 225-72803 FITTING PLATE N{F AT £ N IS{R )]
4 225-73307 CHANGING STOPPER EhEYAYII BN (1)
5 263-12306 ADJUSTING ARM TINN Favkyns (1)

) 225-T3505 PACKING EIN VNN AL Y @3]
7 263-07306 SHAFT TJIAN FAIRYD7 3 7(A) (n
8 100-15360 LEVER ASM. b SR P A A N (1)
9 01 100-16210 SHAFT TINT F3-2¥97° 37 B (A) (1

10 01  100-16319 SHAFT JINp £3-¥997° "7 B (B) (1)

TT 0T 100-16418 SHAFT TUNN F3-%997 5 7 B (C) 9]

12 01  100-16517 SHAFT YNt F3-+¥97° 3 7 B (D) (1)

13 100-17168 STOPPER ASM, TYNN F3-¥997° 374y I3 (O

14 100-17408 SPRING {F5ARI- AYN 3 (1)

15 100-17606 OlL SHIELD HMVy-% (1)

16 T00-18000 NOUT IR €3]

17 100-18109 NUT STOPPER IF-IFIRR R (1)

18 B1430-761-000 ROLLER ¥ty Avhvn-3 (1)

19 B2608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL YIN -F-¥ NUN b 3-%1- (1)

20 B2608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL Yap ~7-3 AYM b 3-%1- (1)

71 MAT-02106000 SPRING FATTTEN § M

22 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nY#73yh 15/64-28 1)

23 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhs3yh 15/64-28 (1)

24 RC-0100001-KP SNAP RING M10 CH 4hAy 9.3 1)

25 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Ef 4hAY 2 (1)

76 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EF 3N 4 ¢

27 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 & vy D=8 H=4 (1)

28 SH-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 aYHI7HE Wb M5X0.8 L=16 o)

29 $S-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t3%y° 9/64-40 L=5 N

30 $8-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¢5%y" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

31 WP-T020616-3D WASHER 33 Z)

32 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 F3IH A4 1 % 8.5X12.5X0.3 (3)

33 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER F3 4% b 310.5X14.5X0.3 (1)

34 225-73182 SCALE MOUNTING ASM. TYPN ARV (F3) 1

35 225-73174 SCALE FITTING PLATE TIAN AEINIIIAR (1)

76 225-73018 SCALE TURR AEY (0

37 $5-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 v5%y" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)

38 225-68356 SIDE COVER ASM. T-RITRVIN - (5910 9) 1

39 225-73257 CHANGING LEVER ASM. NAFAYIIVN - (5YT°Y) 1

40 225-73208 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE LEVER NAF AN - (1

vy S8-7090410-SP “SCREW 976420 = 3.5 W53y 9/64-40 L=3.5 &3]

42 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 v3% b % 3.7X8X1 (2)

43 100-15907 LEVER STOPPER vne - Adyne - (2)

44 225-12602 KNOB MAF AyaILN -9v3 (1)

45 225-68109 CAM COVER b AN - 1

15 275-68208 —CAN COVER PACKING S TN L] I

47 $$-4121015-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 A3y 3/16-28 L=10 4

48 225-67903 WINDOW PLATE b 14 1

49 225-68000 WINDOW PLATE PACKING AN ATV i

50 WP-1021016-SD WASHER v3¥ b 3 10.2X18X1 1

51 WZ-T052010-KP WAVED WASHER FIF AF ¥ #10.5X14.5X0.3 3

52 WP-1020616-SD WASHER 2 i 1

53 S8-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.5 L5232y 3/16-32 L=6.5 1

54 225-12107 KNOB 7UNN Farky ¥v3 1

55 02  S$8-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 a2y 3/16-28 L=14 1

56 02 WS-051000Z-KP SPRING WASHER 5. 1X9.2X1.3 MNEFF 3 5,158, 2X1.3 T

57 02  WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5% 4 % 5X10,5X1 1

58 03  M6094-350-AAL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM, F{a9N° YIALYZ 1

59 04  M6094-350-AAF RESISTANCE PACK AF ASM. FIIN° ¥ AFS3 1

NOTE (j:z1) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS ERE&S
02....FOR LZ-2288N-7 LZ-2288N-7
03....FOR LZ-2288N-7 LZ-2288N-TH
NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING Rzl > THERET
TO DESTINATIONS
04....FOR LZ-2288N-7 LZ-2288N-7H

NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING
TO DESTINATIONS

fraftuz k> THEAE T

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF LZ-2280N,

LA DE &L, L2-2280NL HETT,



LZ—-2288N B HEH (2)

-~ 45 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE __ _ PART NO. _ ___ __ __ _] DESCRIPTION | S| Qty
1 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE )42 1
2 225-80864 PRESSER ASHM. H1(r3) 1
3 100-55051 PRESSER FOOT ASH. AL A3 8]
4 225-80302 SAFETY COVER 2kt F3 - @)
5 225-74156 ARM SHAFT 0IL PIPE ASHM. Y9y p%a9an° 470 (J3) 1
] TZ5-T4 107 ARE SHAFT OTL FIPE Y977 %agin {7 (93]
7 B3527-552-000 RUBBER JOIRT X2-20 477 T LK T (2)
8 225-74255 HEAD SUPPQORT ROD ASH. M7 IR Y (23) 1
9 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E IV y -3°E 1

10 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL yHrE - AN ¥ (33-) 1
1T TA-T050504-RU RUBBER PLUG 1352 T
12 TA-0980502-R0 RUBBER PLUG 13394 3
13 TA-0980502-R0 RUBBER PLUG [ $397 2
14 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG MY D=15.5 L=9 2
15 TA-1750502-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=17.5 L=5 MY D=17.5 L=5 1
16 TA-2Z00502-R0 RUBBER PLUG 13537 T
17 01 225-68851 NEEDLE DRIVING CAM A ASH, N7VABA(D]) 1
18 02 225-68950 NEEDLE DRIVING CAM B ASH. M)7YHAB(I3) 1
19 03 225-69057 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM, C ATURAC(S3) 1
20 04 225-69156 NEEDLE DRIVING CAM D ASM. MY7VAAD(F3) 1
31 05 22559255 NEEDLE DRIVING CAN E ASK., NTVHRE(7) T
22 07 225-69354 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. F NITYBAF(I3) 1
23 08 225-69453 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASH. G N)7VHAG(I3) 1
24 09 225-69552 NEEDLE VIRRATING CAM ASK, H MIVIAE(IT) 1
25 10 225-69651 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM, J NTUHAT(23) 1
75 1T 72569750 ~NEEDLE VIBRATING CAK ASH. X AVTIHEK(TT) T
27 12 225-69859 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM, L M7VHAL(I3) 1
28 06 225-71103 CAM ROLLER, A Hhan A (N
29 06 225-71202 CAM ROLLER, B #1430 B 8
30 06 225-71301 CAM ROLLER, C #4am C (1)
31 (] 235-71400 CAW ROLLER, T FE D (€3]
32 CS-1401113-TH THRUST COLLAR D=14 W=10.5 A5AM% D=14 W=10.5 1
33 $§-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 7%y 1/4-40 L=7 2
34 225-70006 CAM SHAFT IS 1
35 225-70105 BUSHING, A AT 7 A A 1
36 725-70204 BUSHING, B FIT T AL B 1
37 06 225-70303 CAM SHAFT GEAR A M7 ¥ YA 1
38 06 225-70402 CAM SHAFT GEAR B LIS NS 1
39 06 225-70501 CAM SHAFT GEAR B B I¥ Y C 1
40 06 225-70600 CAM SHAFT GEAR D MY I ¥¥D 1
1 725-T0758 TAN FOLDER ASH, AR (GIT V) T
42 225-70907 CAM ARM a7 1
43 225-71509 DRIVING SHAFT 7Y 9N 9 1
44 225-71608 DRIVING SHAFT METAL A N)TYIL 93 JAHRA 1
45 226-71707 BUSHING, B A7V 2h 9y 7 A B 1
15 225-71806 DRIVING ARN DK T
47 225-71805 DRIVING ROD AYT7Y 2% SEyh 1
48 225-72457 WORK WHEEL COMPL. yt-AE4-4 (F¥T9) 1
49 225-71004 CAM ROLLER SHAFT Hbaw vy 1
50 06 225-72002 DRIVING PIN, A M7Y IR IV A 1
5T T8 725-TZ10T PIN, B A7V 7 9e v B T
52 06 225-72200 DRIVING PIN, C 7Y IV IV C 1
53 06 225-72309 DRIVING PIN, D A7 Jh 9V D 1
54 $§-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAXY* 11/64-40 L=4 2
55 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 4
56 7632405 FEED LEVER SHAFT TR -7 T
57 225-73901 FEED CHANGING LINK, A A7YAVHY Y7 A 1
58 06 100-53007 WORM ASH. A Yi-h A 1
59 06 100-53106 WORM B 94-4 B 1
60 06 100-53205 WORM ¥x-4 C 1
3 0% TO0-53307 WORK YE-5 D T
62 CS-1401113-TH THRUST COLLAR D=14 W=10.5 Z7AMy % D=14 W=10.5 2
63 $§8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 4
64 SH-6051402-TP SCREW K5X0.8 L=14 oIRITHE Ah 1
65 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 WHITHE Ay 3
56 SE-8U50612-TP SCREW 56 FXZT W5X0.8 L=6 ]
67 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MEFY 11/64-40 L=4 2
68 $§8-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAZY" 11/64-40 L=4 2
69 $S-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 €33y 1/4-40 L=7 2
70 $S-8661012-TP SCRER MRS . 2
7T SS-BIB1740-CF SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 57 W 15/64-28 L=17 T
72 TA-2201002-R0 PLUG bAkY D=22 L=10 1
73 225-81508 FEED D0G A7) 1
74 13 225-84965 PRESSER FOOT ASH. A31(s3) 1
75 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) A¥x(yr) (1)
78 775-84908 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) LbEie23] [@8)
77 100-21103 PRESSER PIN A¥iey n
78 225-45404 SAFETY COVER ab F3 48 - (1)
79 B1525-582-000 SPRING A¥In % 1)
80 $§-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 v3xy° 9/64-40 L=7.5 [@Y)
L:31 06 100-53908 “WORNE T35 E 1

NOTE (#&3)

01....FOR LZ-2288KA
02....FOR LZ-2288NB
03....FOR LZ-2288KC
04....FOR LZ-2288ND
05....FOR LZ-2288NE
06....SELECTIVE PARTS
07....FOR LZ-2288NF
08....FOR LZ-2288NG
09....FOR LZ-2288NH
10....FOR LZ-2288NJ
11....FOR LZ-2288NK
12....FOR LZ-2288NL
13....VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS

LZ-2288NARS
LZ-2288NB 8
LZ-2288NCH
LZ-2288NDfE
LZ-2288NEfS
RIS
LZ-2288NF/8
12-2288NG 8
LZ-2288NHA
LZ-2288NJ /8
LZ-2288NKF§
LZ-2288NLJE
fErIc L REuD



LZ-2282N(~DERHH (1)

- 47 -



_____________________________ DESCRIPTIOCN __________e_v _A_ A4 _______.Qy_
1 235-09003 BED PLATE NP8 1
2 $5-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
3 235-08906 KNIFE DRIVING DEVICE COVER AZPN GIGFIN - 1
4 SM-6050802-TN BOLT (55 %855 3B AN 2
5 02 235-05829 THROAT PLATE 2L 1
B S8-2090840-SP SCREW N5z ]
7 235-13401 THROAT PLATE COVER MEHN - 1
8 $5-1080510-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 ¥527" 1/8-44 L=H 1
9 235-06108 THROAT PLATE KNIFE PIAHAR 1

10 $S-4080320-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 N3 1/8-44 L=3.4 2

T 735-06314 KNIFE BASE PV I

12 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A 330 11/64-40 L=8 2

13 235-06009 CLOTH CUTTING KN1FE FIEYRR 1

14 $$-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 XY 8/64-40 L=6 1

15 235-06405 KN1FE BASE ARM ATRADF 1

16 S5-6122030-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 5%y 3/16-28 L=20 |

17 235-06603 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT BASE PY ANV N S 2

18 SH-6040802-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=8 oIRITHE Wb 4

19 CS-0800911-TH THRUST COLLAR AR 1

20 $S-8660340-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 ARy 1/4-40 L=2.5 1

71 235-06702 KNTFE PRESS SPRING SATIN F T

22 WP-0820526-SD WASHER 8,2X14X0.5 t3¥ b % 8.2X14X0.5 1

23 168-65105 METAL A3 1

24 235-06801 KNIFE DRIVING ARM PYZANS/Lbad 1

25 105-65406 GEAR SHAFT MR ) 1

76 SH-6040802-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=8 WIHTT e Wb I

27 S}-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oZhr7HE Mh ¥5X0.8 L=12 1

28 235-06504 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT AZIN Iy 1

29 235-08252 KNIFE DRIVING DEVICE ASM. AZTB YIIF(I3) 1

30 235-07056 CONNECTING LINK A ASM. VYEIYVIADS (1)

31 105-65406 GEAR SHAFT »INRY T [@))

32 235-07155 CONNECTING LINK B ASM. VYEIVVIBYI (N

33 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyhryE Ah M4X0.7 L=10 (D

34 235-07262 KNIFE DRIVING ROT ASM. AZPN Iyh 43 (1)

35 B4011-210-000 SPACER N VAN - (2)

36 T1T-09308 WICRO SWITCH PLATE NTTUAAIF 13 (@3]

37 SK-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 M%>* H5X0.8 L=8 (2)

38 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Fvvay n {7° Fx (1)

39 SM-4030411-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 AT 237" M3 L=4 (1)

40 235-07551 KNIFE ADJUSTING LINK ASM. LY SEVASA VYIS (1)

47 IT3-87503 LEVER ARN PTN IN=H57 €Y [¥3)

42 S¥-8040502-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=5 A%y M4X0.7 L=5 (2)

43 235-07700 ADJUSTING CONNECTING PLATE PYSEV M AVL LR ()

44 SD-0640231-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=2.3 2 v}y D=6.35 H=2.3 (2)

45 235-07809 LEVER BASE 2 N (1)

15 SD-0640851-5P STEP-SCREW T3y 93]

47 235-07908 KNIFE ADJUSTING LEVER ARFATEIV N ~ (1)

48 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A" 2y 11/64-40 L=8 (2)

49 235-08005 LEVER SCALE PLATE LN —AEVAA (1)

50 SM-4040855-SP SCREW IR (2)

5T 235-08104 “ADJUSTING LINK SPRING BEVAYINZINE] (ny

52 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENS10ON YOI - N R )

53 235-08203 KNIFE ADJUSTING BASE AXFATEIR & £ (1

54 113-84302 PIN, B 4N A7) VB €))

55 110-08802 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FAVRIVIITVY ) A (D

55 SK-604T007-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 TYRTTF% bk MAXD. 7T L=10 ©3)

57 235-08302 MOTOR SUPPORT PLATE Ay a (n

58 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 oYyI7FE bh (3)

59 235-08450 AC MOTOR ASM, ACE-3(73) (1)

60 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyhsyFE bh (4)

51 235-08500 STOP SPRING RACK TN 2T @8]

62 Sk-4040855- SP SCREW NI (2)

63 SD-0500251-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H= 2.5 ¥ V%Y D=5 H=2.5 (1)

64 NS-6080310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyhrir 9/64-40 (1)

65 235-08609 STOP SPRING FAIN 3 (1)

66 235-08757 WOTOR SWITCH ASH. TAXTF(IT) 93]

67 HA-0004400-04 SWITCH Mv¥ (1)

68 B2579-229-0A0 THRUST BEARING IR T PRIANIS I I

69 SH-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uFHITHE hh 1

70 01  235-12817 THROAT PLATE N{% 1

71 235-13302 CLOTH WASTE COVER FITE I = I

72 $5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 N3y 3/16-28 L=10 1

73 $5-9120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 s Wb 3/16-28 L=9 1

74 SL-4032591-SC SCREW M3X25 AT 237 LA M3X0.5 L=25 1

NOTE (k&)

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

H AR
b

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N

LEMAOREIE, LZ-2280NE B TY,



LZ-2282N(-NEHMWH (2)

60-61-62

~ 49 -



____________________________ DESCRIPTION_________ __v_v & A1 _ Qty
1 235-05654 POSITION CHANGE LEVER ASM. N LFAVITUN -(F3) 1
2 235-05605 NEEDLE POSITION STOPPER YAy (2)
3 07  235-09169 PRESSER ASH, Fr(23) 1
4 02  235-09466 PRESSER ASH, Fr(r3) 1
5 235-05506 FEED BASE A0 4 (914h39) 1
] 07~ 235-05910 FEED DOG 523 T
7 $S-7120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=T W73 3/16-28 L=7 2
8 235-09706 HEAD SUPPORT RUBBER M7 I MY 2
9 235-10050 STARTING SWITCH ASM, b o247 (23) 1

10 235-10159 SWITCH ASM. MIF(I3) (1)

I B3208-280-000 BOBBTN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW FIRAI 5 53 (Z)

12 235-10308 SWITCH SPRING RLIFN° 3 (1)

13 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Ihay v 47 A (n

14 D7117-555-BA0 JOINT BAR A ASM. VYRR - A 73 (2)

15 235-10407 SWITCH BASE Z{yFa 4 (1

16 735- 10506 SWITCH PLATE A9F1% §))]

17 MAO-11602N00 MICRO-SWITCH COVER ALIFhD - (1)

18 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 uyhrIv M8 (D

19 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 ayhs+yh M6 1¥2 (2)

20 SL-4031691-SC SCREW M3 L=16 ¥ 39% Fa° 33 M3 L=16 (2)

T SH-4030411-SB “SCREW W3X0.5 L=4 FRIFy M3 1=4 m

22 NS-6110360-SP NUT (55 753N (2)

23 SM-9061003-SC SCREW M6X10 uyhrd Ak M6 L=10 (1)

24 SM-9081423-SE SCREW M8 L=14 ayhzE bh M8 L=14 (1)

25 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 59 b 2 3R M3 (1)

25 263-08809 STOPPER Favryzy YIIF X (1)

27 $S-9111013-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyhyE bh 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

28 06 235-12015 FEED DOG 7Y 1

29 06  235-12569 PRESSER ASM. Hx(r3) 1

30 235-12601 LACE GUIDE V-Ay 4 (1)

31 55-4060310-5F “SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FA 3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 @))

32 07 235-12163 SEPARATION PLATE ASM, 7 I VI3 1

33 235-12155 SEPARATION PLATE COMPL. 7 YIN (YT ) (1)

34 235-12106 SEPARATION PLAT AVIRL (1

35 235-12205 SEPARATION PLAT BASE 7 vI4aR 4 (1)

36 SO-0791331-3P HINGE SCREW D="7.94 H=13"3 T3y D=7.94 B=13.3 [§9)

37 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FI0° 44 ¥ % 8.5X12.5X0.3 (1)

38 235-12304 SEPARATION STOPPER TR VISES (1)

19 $5-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oYy Ah 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

40 85-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=T7 (1)

r3) WP-0510516-5D WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 VSF ¥ % 5.1K7.5%0.5 4))]

42 * M8504-429-AA0-A CORD A ASH. zahYarfays4a-p A7 1

43 M8502-429-AA0 CORD A ASM. t-aFavs{a-1 AJ3 1

44 H8503-429-AA0 CORD A ASM. 229937 vy va-h A% 1

45 M8505-429~AA0 CORD A ASM. -2 47 Fagy{a-b AJ3 1

15 TF-007T8016-P0 TOSE 250VT 1.64 Ta-x T

47 * M8601-429-AA0-A CONTROL BASE A ASM. IV E-BEN VAR 1

48 HL-0171200-00 PHOTO COUPLER 7AM7° 5 (1)

49 HG-0056400-00 DIODE BRIGDE (S1VB20) ¥1)2v% (1)

50 HL-0038800-00 VOLTAGE REGULATOR (UPC78LOSA) 1C (UPCT8LO5) (1)

51 HT-0023100-00 TRANSTSTOR ZSCT815 Y575 2% (25CI815) (€3]

52 HR-0223010-10 FIXED RESISTANCE IF4F4IY (1

53 HC-0182010-20 ALUMINUM ELECTROLYSIS 2552 X (n

54 HC-0182047-00 CAPACITOR 47 25V 1v5° V¥ ATHF (1)

55 * HC-0557110-40 CAPACITOR v vy (1)

56 HC-0364133-20 CONDENSER vy ¥ Ty

57 HF-0041050- S0 FUSE 0.5A va-x (1)

58 HF-0041020-P0 FUSE 2A va-2 (1)

59 * HK-0165000-4A CONNECTOR 4P 7" 50 79%y 7 VAN, -} 4P (1)

80 04  M2001-429-BA0 PSC BOX B ASM. PSC BOX B ASM 1

51 05 EZ0UI-2429-CAD PSC BUX T ASH. —PSC BOK C ASK T

62 03  M2001-429-AA0 PSC BOX A ASM. PSCH Y72 AJ3 1

63 M8501-429-AA0 POWER SOURCE TRANSFORMER ASM. 7 yh vhIYZ AJ3 1

64 01 235-12908 FEED DOG 7Y 1

85 01  235-13062 PRESSER ASM. HHI(23) 1

56 0T 235-13161 PRESSER ASN. T I

NOTE (332) 01....FOR USE IN JAPAN BAR
02....FOR EXPORT it
03....FOR 100V, 1-PHASE BHH100V 4
04....FOR 200V,3-PHASE = 8200V
05....FOR 230V, 3-PHASE =230V
06....FOR JE JEH

07....OPTIONAL PARTS
(ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR JE)

A7° VIR B
UEDASR &)



LZ—-2280NU(-17),2284NU(-17),2286NU(~17),2288NU(—-7)¥ ¥ &

FOR LZ-2288NU,LZ-2286NU,LZ2-2284NU

LZ-2288NU,LZ-2286NU,LZ-2284NH

FOR LZ-2280NU

LZ-2280NURA

- 51 -



____________________________ DESCRIPTION __________v_ v _H_ 4_______64y_
I 235-02008 HOCK DRIVING SHAFT SRy ) 1
2 235-02107 BUSING, FRONT IR IR 1
3 SS8-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA%Y* 15/64-28 L=7 1
4 235-01356 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASM. 339y AVHhA(I3) 1
5 235-01406 VERTICAL FEED ROD MAEVLD VALV (1
5 SB-1170001-00 BEARING any vy ror (1)
7 235-01307 VERTICAL FEED CAM PAEVZAD VAY TS (1
8 SS-6110820-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 bRy 11/64-40 1L=8 2
9 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef 42V 3 2

10 225-20001 LINK AEVL S VAN 1

11 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 b7y 3/16-28 L=14 1

12 263-03107 LINK SHAFT ¥ avy ANy ) 2

13 235-01901 FEED BASE v L ¥ 1

14 $S-6580752-TP  SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 nyhs73E Wb 1/8-40 1=6.3 2

15 01 225-48119 FEED DOG 17 1

16 SH-8050612-TP  SCREW MbX6 MAFY" W5%0.8 L=6 2

17 235-01802 FEED BAR SHAFT B A7V4 43" 7B 1

18 235-01703 LINK B S avy VIV IR 1

19 235-01604 FEED BASE LINK VAL NV 1

20 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 eIy 11/64-40 L=T 1

21 229-13156 FEED ROCKER ASM. ANE 197 (I3) 1

22 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b3 b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)

23 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ILIFY 3/16-28 L=14 (1)

24 229-13206 FEED BAR SHAF VAL P 1

25 CS-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 A5ANIY D=14.72 W=7 /3 2

26 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 /L33y 3/16-28 I=14 I

27 235-01513 VERTICAL FEED ARM VAU VAL 1

28 112-14806 PIN MY vy 1

29 RC-0330415-KP  SNAP RING Ch A2y 2

30 01 225-48671 PRESSER ASH. AHI(I3) 1

31 01 225-48960 PRESSER ASHM. () 1

32 01 225-48010 NEEDLE PLATE Y4 1

33 01 225-48705 NEEDLE PLATE N4 1

34 01 235-03154 PRESSER ASH. 1Hx(I3) 1

35 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE MAA 1

36 01 225-81508 FEED DOG 17 1

37 01 225-48804 FEED DOG 179 1

38 02 225-03908 SPACER WYEE N & 1

39 02 100-25906 SPACER APV AN % i

40 WP-0500916-SD  WASHER 5X7X0.9 3% b % 5X7X0.9 1

41 01 235-03162 PRESSER ASM. Hz(I3) 1

NOTE (##3) 01....VARIQUS NSO. FOR DESTINATIONS {Lmfiiz Yy RZ% 3B

02....FOR LZ-2280NU-7,LZ-2284NU-7,
LZ-2286NU-7,LZ-2288NU-7

LZ-2280NU-7,LZ-2284NU-7,
LZ-2286NU-7,LZ-2288NU-7H

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N
LA OERSIE, LZ-2280N HETT,



LZ—-2284N(-7),LZ—2284C—TE RIS (1)

- 53 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ __ PARTNO. _ _ _ ______] DESCRIPTIOGN _________._ | SR S S ay _
1 263-12751 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASM. M7IIN 995 (73) 1
2 01 263-13007 DIA PIN A 8 ¥k VA (1)
3 01 263-13106 DIA PIN B 4 4%k VB (D
4 01 263-13205 DIAPIN C & 4%k vC (n
5 01 263-13304 DIA PIN D 2 {%¢° vD (1)
[ 263-13502 NEEDLE DRIVING ROD ISVLISEITIS §))
7 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 M3y M5 L=4 (2)
8 263-13403 NEEDLE BRIVING PIN A NY7IIN Y VA (D
9 263-12900 NEEDLE CAM ARM NYTYBRYT (1)

10 263-12702 DRIVING ARM LA L (1)

11 SM-8050612-TP SCREW H5X6 X% M5%0.8 L=6 (€3]

12 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 oIAITHE kb (1)

13 263-12801 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT N7V I S (N

14 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 PR3 M5 L=4 4

15 123-08300 METAL , FRONT A{NIN Y IVIRAR 2

16 TA-1100604-R0 PLUG X%y D=11 L=6 I

17 B1637-560-000 WASHER AN(ETY O9b F A % 1

18 RC-0100001-KP SNAP RING M10 Ch 4bxy 9.3 1

19 263-13957 CHANGE OVER BASIS ASM, FUHIh 2 4(23) 1

20 263-14203 ROLLER Iy 7By ¥ 1)

71 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EX AbAY 4 (2)

22 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E} AbAY 5 (2)

23 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oYy (1)

24 263-14104 SPRING ¥09I N % (1)

25 263-14302 CHANGE OVER SLIDE SHAFT FWIZFAN T2 (1)

26 263-14054 CHANGE OVER LEVER ASH. ¥IAIVN -(3) (n

27 263-14005 CHANGE OVER LEVER FphILn - (n

28 PH-0300085-S0 PIN afavkey (D

29 $S-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YWETRY 9/64-40 L=8.5 (n

30 263-13908 CHANGE OVER BASIS $0hzh 44 (D

31 225-01704 GASKET AbIAX I 1 N yxY 1

32 $5-6111052-TP SCREW oyRITHE b 4

33 263-12405 FEED LEVER SHAFT AN -y ) 1

34 263-14401 FEED CHANGE LINK A LYALNY MR PVIN 1

35 235-18822 NEEDLE CAM N)7IHA ' 1

36 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Ty 11/64-40 L=14 3

37 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E 443y 5 -y E 1

38 TA-1470702-R0 RUBBER PLUG pARY 1

39 263-13700 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER SHAFT NY7YHAI0Y 7 2

40 01 263-15606 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A N7YHAI0A 2

a1 01 263-15705 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B NJ7URAI0B 2

42 01 263-15804 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C A7V AaEC 2

43 01 263-15903 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D nY7¥5A20D 2

44 225-85657 WORM WHEEL COMPL, UA-AR-A(FYT V) 1

45 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A%y 1/4-40 L=6 4

16 225-27006 WORN A TA-AA I

47 225-27105 WORM B Y4-AB 1

48 225-27204 WORK C Y%-AC 1

49 225-27303 WORM D vE-4 1

50 $S-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t73y 11/64-40 L=8 1

51 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE NI{A 1

52 225-81508 FEED DOG A7y 1

53 263-15309 ARM SHAFT OIL PIPE YUY IR ahan 47° 1

54 TA-2200502-R0 RUBBER PLUG Pty 1

55 235-19804 OIL SHIELD gy 1

56 02~ M6094-350-AAL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASH. F4I9N° YIALYI i

57 03 46094-350-AAF RES1STANCE PACK AF ASH. F{a9N ¥y AFI3 1

NOTE (#3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS RIRE &
02....FOR LZ-2284N-7 LZ-2284N-7/

03....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

ok VRELS



LZ—-2284N(—7),LZ—2284C~-7TEHIN (2)

—~ 55—



____________________________ DESCRIPTION _____ . __._®_ v _*A_ 4_______6&y._
1 235-21263 SWING WIDE GRADUATION ASH. FUNN AEYST 1
2 235-21255 FITTING PLATE COMPL. FINN XEINIISL Gy Y n
3 225-86226 SWING WIDE GRADUATION TYNA® AEY (D
4 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 732y 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
5 225-80864 PRESSER ASH. 1#r(73) 1
6 100-55051 PRESSER FOOT ASH. F¥x A 73 8}
7 225-80302 SAFETY COVER e k1 AN - (1
8 225-84965 PRESSER FOOT ASH. HHr(s3) 1
9 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) I (vr) (1

10 225-54908 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) HI(I4) n

11 100-21103 PRESSER PIN Iy (D

12 225-45404 SAFETY COVER 2k pn - 1

13 B1525-582-000  SPRING FHIN 3 (N

14 SS-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 v52y° 9/64-40 L=7.5 1

15 235-21404 ADJUSTING PICK-UP ST EVAGMAN] |

16 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 F A3y M4X0.7 L=b 2

17 225-68356 SIDE COVER ASM. T-AYIRVAN - (hYat ) 1

18 225-73257 CHANGING LEVER ASH. PYAFAYIIVA - (BT ) 1

19 225-73208 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE LEVER PILE AYTILNT - (1)

20 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IWEIEY" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

21 WP-03710156-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 ¥39 7 % 3.7X8X1 (2)

22 100-15907 LEVER STOPPER VA = Zh9ne - (2)

23 225-12602 KNOB MILF AVITLN VT3 (1)

24 235-21057 CHANGE BASE ASM. NILFAY IR 13 1

25 263-19004 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE BASE PIAFAYIYR £ (1)

26 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 0= 4 X V3" D=8 H=4 (N

27 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5%12.5X0.3 FIh A4 4 % 8.5%12.5%0.3  (3)

28 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oYhy3vh 15/64-28 (1)

29 235-21107 CHANGE BASE FITTING PLATE NILFAYIRE AN II{ 4 n

30 263-01507 ARM FIPN FIVLI V7 (1)

31 263-07306 SHAFT FUNN FavEIvs ¥ JA D

32 $S-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

33 WP-1020616-SD  WASHER LI b % (2)

34 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER F30 A4 b 210.5X14.5%0.3 (1)

35 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Ch a4y 9.3 (1)

36 01 100-16517 SHAFT JUMN F3-E995 77 B (D) '§Y)

37 01 100-16210 SHAFT FIPN F3-¥995° 97 B (A) (n

38 01 100-16319 SHAFT JINN F3-¥9957° 7" 7 B (B) (0

39 01 100-16418 SHAFT JUIAN F3-2995 2 B (C) (1

40 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyHr3yh 15/64-28 (1

41 100-17168 STOPPER ASH. 7UINN FI-RIUF 254Y I3 §))

42 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Eb AbAY 2 (n

43 100-18000 NUT a7-y#Yh (1

44 100-18109 NUT STOPPER IF-IFINN A (D

45 100-15360 LEVER ASM. b1 R Y Al A (1)

46 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef ZM A7 4 €Y

47 B2608-761-000  HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL yap -5~y pYN b I1-¥2- (1)

48 100-17408 SPRING 1FEX%2- AIM % (1)

49 100-17606 OIL SHIELD AN -W (1)

50 $S-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 b9%y" 9/64-40 L=5 (1)

51 225-73505 PACKING EhtY AVI9IFL XV 0 vxY (1)

52 B1430-761-000  ROLLER XbYy AVhVE-T (1)

53 235-21305 ADJUSTING PICK-UP SCREW SbYFavkyyvizy (1)

NOTE (3:22) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRER R



R O SHLZ —2280N,2281N,2284N,22861N, 2288 N JH

- b7 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ~____ ____1 DESCRIPTION__________._ [ 2 S S aty |
1 225-61559 AUTOMATIC BACK MACHINE Y UN ITYNF 1
2 225-59058 MAGNET ASM. NI (J3) (n
3 225-44159 REVERSE FEED MAGNET LINK X Y7kIY ¥ RIMIVI(93) (1)
4 225-59850 REVERSE FEED SWITCH X YA 249#(93) (1
5 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIN IV Y I ey (1)
6 111-02605 CORD HOLDER -3 I (D)
7 B1213-372-000  SCREW IPE Y IR PR (1
8 D2467-555-B00  RUBBER PLUG Th 7YY (2)
9 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 7YY Y- T A (1)

10 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyhIIvh 15 /64 28 (1)

11 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eb AMRY 4 (2)

12 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 D AbAD 12 (1

13 SD-0791503-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 X vxy D=7.94 H=15 (1)

14 $$5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA" 2y 3/16-28 L=6 (2)

15 $5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa" %y 15/64-28 L=9 (2)

16 WP-1602616-SZ WASHER 16X24X2.6 ¥ ¥ F 16X24%X2.6 [@))

17 291-41900 INSTRUCTION MANUAL LZ-2280%9%n" v7%yh 4y (1)

18 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING Y a-M T A (1)



B IR LZ —2280N> Y — X

P F

@”"?

3
47

2
-

1
10
32
%
33—

_ 59 -



REF.NO__NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ ________] DESCRIPTIOCN _________. | SRR S A qty _
1 225-35801 TIKING GAUGE LAEVI AR M 1
2 225-86705 TIKING GAUGE LYV M 1
3 225-35900 TIMMING GAUGE, RIGHT 2IVr r-¥ R i
4 225-36403 TIMKING GAUG D My - D 1
5 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E M3y -k 1
6 B1551-586-000 PRESSER FOOT JOINT ILYTY T
7 $S-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 /LT3y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
8 100-29957 SCALE PLATE pSIRE s i) 1
9 100-29452 STITCH DIAL ASM. Y14 3 1

10 $S-6121030-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v33y" 3/16-28 L=10 1

11 225-56054 KNIFE UNIT [ EES]) I

12 225-56302 FIXED KNIFE 154 AR (1)

13 225-56450 CLAMP PLATE ASHM. y7v7° 18(93) (n

14 225-56609 SLIDING PLATE yINRET n

15 225-56708 DRIVING BASE b HRZA 4 kA Y (0

16 225-56807 DRIVING BASE SRR (h)

17 $S-1090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 $5%y° 9/64-40 L=5 (2)

18 $S-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 t73%y° 9/64-40 L=4 2)

19 $S-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 33y 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

20 225-56153 DRIVING KNIFE ASK. b UAZ(F3) (1)

21 225-55403 THREAD CUTTING CAM 1EUHA I

22 B9101-480-000 DRIVER b4 - 1

23 225-25455 NEEDLE HOLDER ASK. WY EESLINLLACEY) 1

24 225-25406 NEEDLE GUARD NITH YA{AIRYSY (D

25 SH-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 oYFITHE M M3X0.5 L=6 (n

26 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER NaF ¥ % 3.1%5.9%0.7 m

27 WP-0320500-SC WASHER ¥3 b3 Ak 3p Avh M3 (2)

28 100-25906 SPACER APV AN % 1

29 225-03908 SPACER MIEZA —F— 1

30 GRF-010000B0 RF-1 BACK STITCH DEVICE ASM. RF-1A° 2" 40" Y34 V9$93 1

31 GRF-01001000 PLATE RIS VELL] (n

32 $5-9111510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 wyho% Ah 11/64-40 L=15 (D)

33 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v7¥ 4 % 5X10.5X1 n

34 WS-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 N2 3 4.4X7.4X1 (n

35 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhr3yh 11/64-40 (1)

36 MAT-80117S00 SPRING [Z Y (1)

37 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK Sy 4wy (2)

38 B8131-019-000 CHAIN 74y (1)

39 119-60853 PEDAL ASH. INE A VH] (D

40 D1501-583-HO00 PRESSER BAR Ay - 1

A1 DI502-583-HO0 PRESSER BAR LK - 9% 7Y 1

42 B1505-227-004 PRESSER ADJUSTING SPRING YFh IRYN Y 1

43 111-62104 SPRING FPIFaveyIn’ i 1

44 225-07701 THRED RACK, RIGHT NE 94bAF R 1

45 225-03353 SAFETY PLATE ASM. Tve v b=y ) 1

a6 235-22550 NOT TURN BOBBIN CASE ASH. MAFVE € VF-A9% I

47 235-23004 NOT TURN BOBBIN MAFVE Y 1

48 235-23152 NOT TURN BOBBIN HOOK COMPL. V MAFYE ¥ vy vy v 1

49 225-25919 OUTER HOOK V S A (1)

50 235-03501 INNER HOCK PRESSER V-§ YFh YAFLIV-S (N

51 100-330609 HOOK GIB SCREW IFR VEED BARY (2)

52 235-23202 NOT TURN BOBBIN INNER HOOK V AATVE & YIFE RV )

53 100-33108 HOOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW 9744 bARY (1)

54 225-26008 INNER HOOK V yFHYV (n

55 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ARy 11/64-40 L=4 (2)

56 01 235-03659 HOOK COMPL. S IIYT 93 1

57 02  235-02958 HOOK CONNECTION K BYryT 9K 1

58 235-03709 OUTER HOOK S MY )

59 235-03808 INNER HOOK S IFh° S (N

60 01 235-03907 INNER HOOK PRESSER § YFh NAYLS ¢))

61 02 235-03006 TNNER HOOK PRESSER K F WF3IK (1)

62 235-04004 BACK PLATE S 95448 (D

63 235-04103 INNER HOOK PRESSER SETSCREW S ER IAFIMARY S (3)

64 235-04301 OUTER HOOK SETSCREW S VAV A5 DA (2)

65 235-04400 HOOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW S YTH FbARY° S (1)

66 235-04657 ROBBIR CASE WITH SPRING B U YT-ASIOTYE TINT 34 1

NOTE (#32) 01....FOR INNER HOOK S HN%ESH

02....FOR INNER HOOK K

WEKH



LZ-2284C—-TE M (1)

- 61 -



_______ NOTE___PARTNO. _ _______DESCRIPTION_ __________t_v _A_ 4 _____ __. Gy _
1 400-05484 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT WWECS S as 1
2 400-05485 OIL RETURN FELT NILRYAYHY Y 29 TR 1
3 SS-5120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v7%y° 3/16-28 L=9 2
4 400-05505 INNER HOOK STOPPER YEF IM A 1
5 400-05487 HOOK. COVER AN - 1
6 400-05488 HOOK COVER GUIDE BN - AN 2
7 400-05489 HOOK COVER SPRING AIHN - % 1
8 400-05490 HOOK COVER GUIDE PIN AN = 4 ey 4
9 400-05491 HOOK COVER BUTTON AN % Ay 1

10 400-05493 HOOK COVER STOPPER BRIN =ZRyne - 1

11 400-05494 O0IL SHIELD PLATE DIN —FL2F 9N Y 1

12 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 IYH7FIh M4 1

13 B8226-WP1-000 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION N7 y9yay 4

14 SH-5040655-SN  SCREW N AVR 2T 1

15 SS-6110610-TP. SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v7%y° 11/64-40 L=6 1

16 SS5-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥5%5° 11/64-40 L=5.5 4

17 SL-4040681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 Fa* 2%y vAZ M4X0.7 L=6 |

18 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L% H % 4.3%9%0.8 1

19 TA-1450302-R0  RUBBER PLUG F ALY I

20 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK #vVa- 23y 0.25

21 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING A4 1F 4hFI9IN 3 1

22 RE-0200000-XK0 E-RING E AMAY 2 1

23 SD-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 2 viy D=5.5 H=2.1 1

24 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (&4 a0 M3 1

25 B2561-205-000-A SCREW N IR 1

26 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyArIvh 11/64-40 1

27 B1536-804-000  PIN IV 7 AFANF Y 1

28 0l 400-05517 HOOK COVER GUIDE STOPPER ASHM. ARAN =B AR Rhyn =43 1

29 4£00-05492 HOOK COVER GUIDE STOPPER BN =B A Abyne - (D

30 400-05516 TENSION SPRING BRI =AM kon Int % (1)

31 SD-0460182-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.6 0= 1.8 V3 D=4.6 H=1.8 (N

32 WP-0360516-SD  WASHER M3 L% b % 3.6X5.2X0.5 (D

33 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Ih¥73y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

34 01 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

35 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING SRS EVASIN S 1

36 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG MRy 1

37 TA-1250804-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY 1

NOTE (&)

01....ACCESSORIE PART

18



LZ-2284C-7TE/HEHW (2)

- 63 -



____________________________ DESCRIPTION ___________ v F 4 ______. &y,
1 5D-0791501-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=15.0 A%y D=7.94 H=15 1
2 400-05508 KNIFE BRANCH ASH. AXTAA(I3) 1
3 400-05507 MOVING KNIFE LINK M ARV Y 1
4 400-05512 THREAD CUTTING MAGNET S VAT S 1
5 FA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AN 1
6 01 B3523-980-000 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER IYYN L7 DA 1
7 400-05477 DRIVING GEAR BOX COVER ASM. 78Ny anar 73(73) 1
8 400-05478 DRIVING GEAR BOX COVER VANIVLAVA ' Vi VAl E (B
9 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD INMASS 1)) (2)

10 NS-6700420-SP  NUT 5/16-24 Yk 5/16-24 (2)

11 400-05480 DRIVING GEAR BOX COVER PACKING Ih° NS RINIT TAN 2RV 1

12 400-05481 OIL SHIELD PLATE VANLVAR S )% VA N F w LNV 1

13 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FA %3 11/64-40 L=9 5

14 400-05482 BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER BENYT AINIT TR 1

15 400-05483 BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER PACKING TN FRINIAT TAN vXY 1

16 SS§-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥723" 11/64-40 L=8 4

17 135-21000 NUT Mae SVRIVIV S 1

18 ¥ 400-43054 HOOK SHAFT A 1

19 ¥ 400-43055 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING INT IARNA 1

20 400-05503 HOOK SHAFT METAL (B) #RY 7A3(B) 1

21 400-05504 HOOK SHAFT METAL (B) COVER BT IR (B )74 1

22 RO-1100901-00 RUBBER RING (VA 1

23 $S-1080620-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 ¥53%7 1/8-44 L=6 3

24 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 PAXY" M6 L=6 1

25 400~05506 HOOK DRIVING BEVEL GEAR (B) IIL uhEns v (B) 1

26 SM-8050500-SP  SCREW AR 2

27 SQ-0000401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" VvEIRYy 1

28 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (RB) L2 V5933 B 1

29 B3534-012-000  GASKET VA VS 2

30 B3536-122-000 HOLDER W1y » A7 A 1

31 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 viv73y® 11/64-40 L=7 1

32 400-05515 INDICATION PLATE IaPavyy 414 1

33 400-05496 FEED BASE A7Ix A4 i

34 400-05497 FEED BASE SHAFT A7V AT ) 1

35 400~05498 . FEED BASE ARM 2795 495 1

36 400-05499 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT ZANMEIVT 7 1

37 400-05500 FEED BASE GUIDE A7VE Ah AN 1

38 SM-8050610-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 MA%Y" M5 L=6 1

39 SM-6051200-TP  SCREW M5 L=12 bL7%3" M5 L=12 1

40 SM-8040510-TP  SCREW M4 L=5 PAXY" M4 L=b 2

41 CS-1111010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=1 Z77h9% D=11.11 W=10 73 2

42 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 Z5Zh7 D=11.11 W=10 (2)

43 $S-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 L35y 1/4-40 L=7 (2)

44 S§-7111120-TP  SCREW A&V 2

NOTE (¥E72)

01....VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS

iz LY B2 5,



Lili—44B20— (SPHHEPA \ 2/ UW-FRTR/ vi  miavy
N

- 65 —



REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. _ _______1 DESCRIPTION _________. | A S A Qry _
1 400-05530 T-STAND ASH, Ty 2591 9 1
2 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASH.,RIGHT YUY IIYT U(3%) (1
3 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM. ASS Lyl (n
4 141-18251 STAND ASM. ,RIGHT YFIVTYT H(3%") (1
5 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM. YEIY5YI Y (1)
6 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VRS VAR (2)
7 D8308-205-K0A  STAND SIDE SUPPORT aay#ay (1)
8 400-05535 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YEYFaY (1)
g 400-05536 PEDAL SUPPORT BASE T RHITE 4 (D

10 400-05538 STAND SUPPORT v/ (1)

11 400-05539 PEDAL SUPPORT BASE CAP TR 13%97° (2)

12 111-58607 RUBBER CAP Xp7 VAL T ()

13 B8112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET JAYF1- FAA (4)

14 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP py7 Y% FI-WRY % (6)

15 G5514-116-000 WASHER D=30 0 % (4)

16 WP-1302501-SE WASHER M12 1523 (6)

17 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 NI 2 12.5X21.5%3 (6)

18 ST-9053511-SR  TAPPING SCREW M5X35 avee Viy (4)

19 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L7 4 % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

20 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oyhsIYe M8 1¥2 (2)

21 SL-9082091-SE ~ WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT B RIF0RIF Ab (18)

22 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 favky1a (1)

23 111-58805 PEDAL 7344 (1)

24 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TR Y I0F (2)

25 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7" ¥¥1 (2)

26 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT T €))

27 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7318 Ivh (1

28 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 mYhIFIN M8 132 (2)

29 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ 9 2I%09H0E Mb (2)

30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.8 7% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

31 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 8 XU A ()

32 ST-9053511-SR  TAPPING SCREW M5X35 aves vy (4)



LZ-2284C—-7EHEH (4) (HEEMR, IT-Z71AJT-Z71B)

- 67 -



_____________ PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION _ _ ______e_v A A4 ________ &y,
1 400-05537 T-STAND ASH. T$v7(73) 1
2 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT YRR YT 9 (3% ) (D
3 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASH. RES Ly NNl (1
4 141-18251 STAND ASM. ,RIGHT YF29FIT V(3% ) (1
5 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASH. YFa9FYI Y (1)
6 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE UYEy I IATR (2)
7 D8308-205-K0A  STAND SIDE SUPPORT FAYF Y (D
8 400-05535 STAND SIDE SUPPORT JEYFaY (1)
g 400-05536 PEDAL SUPPORT BASE T3{ayIR 4 (N

10 400-05538 STAND SUPPQRT 3v/¥¥x (1D

11 400-05539 PEDAL SUPPORT BASE CAP TIAHLE {59y 7° (2)

12 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7 VAL Xy (4)

13 B8112-552~000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET YAYF1- pAA (4)

14 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP Py V% F3-R9RY U3 (6)

15 G5514-116-000  WASHER D=30 3 (4)

16 WP-1302501-SE = WASHER M12 132 (6)

17 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 N R b R 12.5X21.5X3 (6)

18 ST-9053511-SR  TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Rye yRY (4)

19 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 59 b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

20 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 ayhrFyh M8 1v1 (2)

21 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 3xay37E Wb (18)

22 ST-9053511-SR  TAPPING SCREW M5X35 ayee viY (4)



LZ-2284C—-7T&HEka (5)

- 69 -



REF. NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________. LS DU ary
1 01 E9608-603-000 STICKER (MIDDLE) AF0h- ($1-) 1
2 03 GPK-710010A0 2-PEDAL ASM., 71 2byac B r371(SC-13Y-7°) 1
3 02 GPK-700010A60 3-JOINT PEDAL, 70 vyas & A7370(SC-139-7") 1
4 400-05531 TABLE 77"k 1
5 01 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT U RIFEINITIR b 8
6 111-55751 CASE ASH. B /4l B(73) 1
7 111-55801 CASE MAGNET &4V ¥ %yh 1
8 111-56007 CASE eV 1
t SK-3382001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 w73y D=3.8 L=20 4

10 110-76007 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION M7 FIIT AN 1

11 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER T ARV ¥ 2

12 B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 2

13 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 4

14 D8226-555-E00  FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A 7 s¥yav ¥ I

15 GAW-02560000 BED FIXING RUBBER AT Yb 2543 A 1

16 GAW-02561000 BED FIXING RUBBER PRESSER INPISSTE RS A T A3 1

17 SK-1413200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 ¥5¢7%7° D=4.1 L=32 2

18 400-05532 TABLE SUPPORT 7-7 Wiz 1

19 119-66702 BOLT A YI45E Wb (A) 4

20 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 LYk I v MI0 4

21 WS-1020002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M10 M h % 10.2X18.4X2.5 4

22 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 mypr3vh 3/8-18 8

23 409-05533 OIL RESERVOIR HOLDER ASM. 77 75 w39y (73) 2

24 400-05534 OIL RESERVOIR HOLDER 7755 399% (2)

25 D8226-555-E00  FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A b7 pyvay ¥ (2)

26 SK-0060801-SA  SCREW b77%Y° M6 L=8 4

NOTE (3E52)

01....AT THE TIME OF DELIVERY OF
COMPLETE SET WITH TABLE

STAND ORNLY,
02....FOR JT-Z71A
03....FOR JT-Z71B

JA 2 5 B ¢ i PRy O

JT-Z71AH
JT-Z71BH



LZ—-2284C—-7THHE& (6)

(ft & sHBaLR)

1 400-05520 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77 74 3V (73) 1
2 400-05521 OIL RESERVOIR 7774 %Y (1
3 R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING oy (1
4 SM-0081001-SB  SCREW MFRZY M8 L=10 (1)
5 100-38107 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 775 A N YRY (1)
6 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7 $xa A (1
7 B1116-210-D00  FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER M7 I A (1)
8 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 uyh73yh e 1y (2)
g SH-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 pAZY (2)
10 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL ey 7y Mives (1)
11 SH-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 oyH7E Wk (1)
12 SM-9062053-SR  SCREW M6 L=20 oyhrE Wb (2)
13 110-24510 BRACKET vyt FFRFYT 2RI AN (1)
14 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 E 447 10 (1)
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD vy 753ay 7 (1)
16 110-24106 SPRING ¥ 75 BMTYN R (1
17 400-05523 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER CUSHIGN A M7 $413° AA (1)
18 400-05524 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER CUSHION B My7° 413 AB (1)
19 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT b RIXATAITHE Wb 8
20 E9608-603-000 STICKER (MIDDLE)

- 71—

A79H- (F2-)



39. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2284C—17 (7)

LZ—2284C—TE RS (7)

//

REF.NO__ NOTE _ PARTNO. ] DPESCRIPTYON __________ v_oovo Ao Qty _
i 263-19400 BELT COVER A A NI -A 1
2 263-19558 BELT COVER B (COMPL.) A MM -B(FYTY) 1
3 263-19509 BELT COVER B ISEAN TS} (1
4 263-19608 BELT COVER C NS A TS (D
5 263-19806 VIBROISOLATING RUBBER ¥ yyya (1
6 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 5% ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 2
7 $S-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa" 3y 11/64-40 L=9 2
8 WP-0450826-SC. WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5% & % 4.5X10%0.8 2
g SE-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 hNIYAE 2 2

10 $S-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT 2y 15/64-28 L=12 2

11 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD N AN < 3Fa- 2

12 225~35603 WASHER 27 39AIN Ay Iy- 2

13 01 225-35454 SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT ASH, YYINF4E $1 43 1

NOTE (#3d)

01....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

e T SR o



ZEEHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous paris(Obsocleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

Iln this case,even obsocleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEEMI, $8Rev . No . HEZSE{F &V,
RROLBEALVERDGAL, BRINEEETH, THATEET.
29284106

No.1160-[10]- - -Rev.No.,

#*A:Added partsENBH/D:0bsoleted partsHiBRBE/E:ErratumilE

 Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. B
* No. | B WMo, & & * MNo, | B [|No. i &
D| 09 6 1/225-37559 Al 10 6 11400-34920
D! 09 18| 53|B1653-470-000 Al 10 18] 53|400-32271
Dl 09 20| 16(100-31300 Al 10 20| 16|400-43050
D09 20| 17/100-314089 Al 10 20| 17|400-43051
Al 10 20 65]235-37202
D| 09 22 3|263-11805 Al 10 22 3|400-35544
D| 09 22] 41(83501-555-0A0 A 10 22| 41]1400-20337
b | 09 22| 42/B3503-555-000 Al 10 22| 42[400-20342
D| 09 22| 43(B3505-555-000 A 10 22| 431400-20343
Dl 09 22| 44|B3506-555-000 Al 10 22| 44|400-20344
D| 09 22| 45/B3501-555-000 A 10 22 45(400-20338
D 09 22! 46|B3507-555-000 Al 10 22| 461400-20345
D| 09 22| 47|B3508-555-000 A 10 221 471400-20346
D, 09 22| 51|83502-555-000 Al 10 22| 51]400-20341
D| 09 22! 57 |MAZ-02607000 Al 10 22| 57|400-31829%
D| 09 22| 60(106-23601 Al 10 22| 60]400-32448
D| 09 33 - |ALL PARTS 25& A 10 33 -{ALL PARTS 2%&
D| 09 50| 42| W8504-429-AA0 Al 10 50| 42 {MB504-429-AA0-A
D 09 50| 47 |MB8601-429-AA0 Al 10 50| 47|M8601-429-AA0-A
D| 09 50| 55|HC-0334010-S0 Al 10 50| 55|HC-0557110-40
D| 09 50! 59 HK-0320000-40 Al 10 50| 59 |HK-01685000-44
D| 09 64| 18|400-05501 A 10 64| 181400-43054
D, 09 64| 19/400-05502 A 10 64| 19/400-43055
- Y,

- 73 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5[
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
L R _No i H N L K N BE H Ko
A3216-001-00A 6 15 B2626-372-000 26 15 D2056-772-B0B 24 29 M2001-429-BA0 50 60
B3116-125-000 2 59 D2107-490-D00 30 5 H2001-428-CA0 50 61
BT-0500300-EA 22 33 B3120-125-000 2 61 D2107-490-D00 30 9 M4007-110-04A 8§ 36
BT-0500300-FA 22 37 B3121-352-000 2 58 D2107-555-B00 24 69 M4007-110-0AB 8 35
BT-0500300-EA 22 58 B3129-012-400 2 57 D2112-555-B00 2 45 M6093-350-AAF 4 37
BT-0500300-EA 22 59 B3208-280-000 50 11 D2467-555-B00 24 62 M6093-350~AAL 4 27
B1114-280-000 16 19 B3214-047-000 6 39 D2467-555-B00 58 8 M6093-350-AAL 42 20
BI115-850-000 34 9 B3414-555-000 14 14 D2468-555-B00 16 42 M6093-350-AAS 4 20
B1116-210-B00 71 7 B3416-552-000 14 16 D2468-555-B00 28 16 M6093-350-AA8 42 31
B1148-555-000 16 27 B3416-555-000 14 15 D2468-555-B00 58 9 ¥6094-350-AAF 36 37
B1203-227-000-4 8 11 B3421-555-000 34 18 D256156-232-D00 16 22 M6094-350-AAF 44 59
B1208-552-000-A 8 12 B3431-581-000 14 25 D3162-555-B00 6 30 M6094-350-AAF 54 57
B1213-372-000 28 17 B3523-980-000 64 6 D7117-555-BA0 50 14 M6094-350-AAL 36 36
B1213-372-000 58 7 B3624-552-000 22 13 D8113-555-B00 66 25 M6094-350-AAL 44 58
B1214-038-000 22 14 B3525-357-000 64 28 D8115-555-B00 66 26 M6094-350-AAL 54 56
BI307-155-040 20 34 B3527-552-000 40 62 D8226-555-E00 70 14 M8501-429-AA0 50 63
B1308-155-0A0 20 55 B3527-552-000 46 7 D8226-555-E00 70 25 M8502-429-AA0 50 43
B1430-761-000 44 18 B3534-012-000 64 29 D8308-205-K0A 66 7 M8603-429-AA0 650 44
B1430-761-000 56 52 B3534-155-000 22 15 D8308-205-K0A 68 7 }M8504-429-AA0-A 50 42
B1505-227-T00-A 14 34 | B3536-122-000 64 30 M8505-429-AA0 50 45
B1505-227-00A 60 42 B3538-112-000 22 17 EA-9500B01-00 22 53 M8601-429-AA0-A 50 47
B1505-227-000-A 14 21 B3538-112-000 48 38 EA-9500B01-00 24 31
B1610-227-000 14 20 B36538-112-000 50 13 EA-8500B01-00 64 5 NM-6030000-0E 22 50
B1516-552-000 14 11 B3541-012-000 62 20 EA-9502B02-00 2 44 NM-6030001-SC 24 65
B1517-552-000 14 26 B3554-481-000 40 64 £9608-603-000 70 1 NM-6040001-SN 24 56
B1621-5565-000 14 24 B3565-771-000 22 21 E9608-603-000 71 20 NM-6040003-SC 62 12
B1523-226-000 14 27 B4011-210-000 48 35 NM-6050001-SE 31 13
B1525-582-000 14 6 B8101-210-AAB 66 3 GAK-33041000 14 29 NM-6050001-SE 31 17
B1525-582-000 14 47 B8101-210-AAB 68 3 GAK-33042000 14 30 NM-6060001-SE 34 12
B1525-582-00C 14 55 B8105-210-AAA 66 5 GAW-02560000 70 15 NM-6060001-SE 40 50
B1525-582-000 36 32 B8105-210-AAA 68 5 GAW-02561000 70 16 NM-6060061-SE 50 19
B1626-582-000 36 47 B8108-555-0A0 66 14 GPK-7000104A0 70 3 NM-6060001-SE 71 8
B1525-582-000 46 79 B8108-555-0A0 68 14 GPK-710010A0 70 2 NM-6080001-SE 66 20
B1525-582-000 56 13 B8112-552-000 66 13 GPR-01015000 2 36 NM-60800C01-SE 66 28
B1536-804-000 62 27 B8112-552-000 68 13 GRF-010000B0 60 30 NM-6080001-SE 68 20
B1551-586-000 60 6 B8131-019-000 60 38 GRF-01001000 60 31 NM-6080721-SE 50 18
B1604-141-H00 18 33 B8133-019-000 60 37 G5514-116-000 66 15 NM-6160511-SE 31 18
B1608-555-0A0 42 26 B8210-012-000 70 12 G5514-116-000 68 15 NP-2103000-00 24 25
B1608-555-000 42 27 B8210-012-000 70 13 » NS-6080340-SP 26 24
B1609-804-A00 18 38 | BB8226-WPI-000 62 13 HA-0004400-0A 48 67 NS-6090310-SP 48 64
B1609-804-B00 18 39 B8228-125-000 34 19 HA-0005900-00 30 27 NS-6110310-SP 6 41
B1609-804-C00 18 40 B9101-490-000 60 22 HA-0019000-00 28 8 NS-6110310-SP 22 61
B1609-804-D00 18 41 BO113-012-000 40 27 HC-0182010-20 50 53 NS-6110310-SP 30 30
B1609-884-E00 18 42 B9140-372-000 46 10 HC-0182047-00 50 54 NS-6110310-SP 30 39
BI637-560-000 54 17 HC-0364133-20 50 56 NS-6110310-SP 62 26
B1646-555-000 18 54 CM-3002000-A2 4 34 HC-0657110-40 50 55 NS-6110360-SP 50 22
B1810-552-000 8 19 CH-3002000-02 2 176 HF-0041020-P0 50 58 NS§-6110420-SP 60 35
B1905-541-A00 8 48 CM-3002000-02 4 35 HF-0041050-S0 50 57 NS-6120310-Sp 16 38
B1905-541-B00 8§ 49 CM-3002001-A1 4 32 HF-0078016-P0 50 46 NS-6120310-SP 18 14
B1905-541-C00 8 50 CM-3002001-01 4 31 HG-0056400-00 50 49 NS-6120310-SP 26 26
B1905-541-D00 8§ b1 €Q-2020000-00 § 70 HK-0044300-2A 24 50 NS-6150310-SP 12 18
B2024-771-000 26 17 CQ-2020000-00 = 22 30 HK-0165000-4A 50 59 NS-6150310-SP 1223
B2034-372-000 26 16 CQ-2020000-00 22 54 HK-0346101-40 24 61 NS-6150310-SP 22 31
B2502-280-B0A 36 15 CQ-3030000-00 40 69 HE-0346400-0B 28 11 NS-6150310-SP 24 42
B2502-280-B0OA 38 14 CQ-5006000-00 40 68 HK-0346400-0B 30 26 NS-6150310-SP 28 23
B2502-280-BOB 36 16 CS-0640863-SH 26 28 HL-0038800-00 50 50 NS-6150310-SP 38 36
B2502-280-B0OB 38 15 CS-0790720-TH 10 16 HL-0171200-00 50 48 NS-61650310-SP 44 22
B2502-280-BOC 36 17 CS-079073A-SH 22 40 HR-0223010-10 50 52 NS-6150310-SP 44 23
B2502-280-BOC 38 1§ CS-0800911-TH 48 19 HT-0023100-00 50 51 NS-6150310-SP 56 28
B2502-280-B0D 3 18 CS-095101B-SH 24 49 HW-2003500-00 30 29 NS-6160318-SP 56 40
B2602-280-BOD 38 17 CS-103121B-SH 10 41 HW-5000700-00 28 12 NS-6150310-SP 58 10
B2502-280-BOE 36 19 CS-1031210-SH 10 40 HW-5000700-00 30 28 NS-6150430-SP 24 38
B2502-280-BOE 38 18 CS-1031210-SH 16 32 HX-0012300-0A 26 37 NS-6150430-SP 40 44
B2502-280-00A 40 39 CS-1031210-SH 40 43 NS-6150430-SP 40 48
B2502-280-00B 40 40 CS-1031210-SH 40 52 MAB-109000A0 36 40 NS-6240630-SN 70 22
B2502-280-00C 40 41 CS-1111010-SH 18 21 MAB-103000B0 36 39 NS-6620310-SP 14 37
B2502-280-00D 40 42 CS-1111010-SH 64 41 MAM-09700BAO 38 53 NS-6680320-SP 42 29
B2508-704-000 16 25 CS-1111019-8H 18 22 MAM-097000A0 38 52 NS-6680410-SP 18 27
B2560-372-000 26 14 CS-1111019-8H 64 42 MAO-11602N00 50 17 NS-6700320-SP 4 5
B2561-205-000-A 62 25 CS-1401113-TH 46 32 HAT-02106000 44 21 NS-6700420-SP 64 10
B2579-229-0A0 48 68 CS-1401113-TH 46 62 MAT-80117S00 60 36
B2608-761-000 12 16 CS-1470710-SH 52 25 MC-1923F08-00 38 4 PH-0300085-S0 54 28
B2608-761-000 44 19 CS-147121A-SH 8§ 32 MC-1923007-50 8 52 PS-0300182-KF 24 64
B2608-761-000 44 20 MC-2005F07-00 8 72 PS-0400252-KP 8 63
B2608-761-000 56 47 DI501-583-H00 60 40 MDBP-500B1000 8 73
B2616-372-000 22 20 D1502-583-H00 60 41 M2001-429-AA0 50 62 RC-0100001-KP 10 46




PART NO

PAGE

REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

ik o H KO ik o H __NO i H N kS " WO
RC-0100001-KP 12 22 SD-0800402-TP 12 27 SQ-0000401-M7Z 64 27 S§-4150815-Sp 28 18
RC-0100001-KP 38 31 SD-0800402-TP 44 27 SQ-1110402-¥7Z 22 24 55-4150815-SP 58 15
RC-0100001-KP 44 24 SD-0800402-TP 56 26 SQ-1110402-MZ 22 29 SS-4151216-Sp 33 10
RC-0100001-KP 54 18 SD-0900701-TP 18 26 SQ-1110402-KZ 22 34 SS-4151215-Sp 72 10
RC-0100001-KP 56 35 SE-4301031-SR 22 52 SQ-1150451-MZ 4 6 SS-5090610-SP 48 14
RC-0330415-KP 52 29 SK-1413200-SC 70 17 SQ-1150451-MZ 22 36 SS-5110710-SP 13 30
RE-0200000-K0 12 24 SK-3382001-SC 70 9 SS5-1080510-SP 48 8 SS§-5110710-SP 38 54
RE-0200000-K0 38 38 SK-3412001-SE 33 9 SS-1080620-SP 64 23 SS-5110740-TP 48 2
RE-0200000-KO 44 25 SK-3412001-SE 72 9 SS-1090510-SP 24 27 SS-6060210-SP 4 11
RE-0200000-KO 56 42 SL-4030881-SF 26 32 S§-1090510-SP 60 17 SS-608(320-SP 12 37
RE-0200000-KO 62 22 SL-4031691-SC 50 20 SS-1090930-SP & 31 SS-6080320-SP 36 26
RE-0250000-K0 24 35 SL-40325691-SC 48 74 SS-1110640-TP 62 16 SS-6080320-SP 38 48
RE-0300000-K0 18 20 SL-4040681-SC 62 17 SS-1110840-SP 2 12 S8S-6080320-SP 42 4
RE-0300000-K0 26 20 SL-6040892-TN 70 5 SS-1110840-SP 227 SS-6080320-SP 44 37
RE-0300000-KO 52 9 SL-6040892-TN 71 19 SS-1110840-SP 64 16 SS-6080320-SP 56 4
RE-0320000-K0 30 12 SL-9061291-SE 66 29 SS-2090710-SP 2 33 SS-6090420-SP 60 18
RE-0400000-K0 6 19 SL-9082091-SE 66 21 SS-2090810-SP 4 16 SS-6090520-SP 12 26
RE-0400000-K0 12 25 SL-9082091-SE 66 31 $S-2090810-SP 4 17 SS-6090520-SP 38 44
RE-0400000-K0 24 45 SL-9082091-SE 68 21 SS-2090840-SP 48 6 SS-6090520-SP 44 29
RE-0400000-KO 24 59 SM-0060801-SA 70 26 SS-2110920-TP 10 24 SS-6050520-SP b6 50
RE-0400000-KO0 28 19 SM-0081001-SD 34 11 SS-2110920-TP 24 46 SS-60905640-SP 2 68
RE-0400000-KO 38 42 SM-0081001-SD 71 4 SS-2110920-TP 42 9 SS§-6090540-SP 26 33
RE-0400000-KO 44 26 SM-4030411-SB 48 39 SS-2110920-TP 62 33 SS-6090620-SP 6 33
RE-0400000-K0 54 21 SM-4030411-SB 50 21 SS-2111010-TP 24 47 SS-6090620-SP 12 19
RE-0400000-K0 56 46 SM-4030601-SN 30 32 SS-3090520-SP 30 14 SS-6090620-SP 38 28
RE-0400000-K0 58 11 SK-4030601-SN 30 33 SS-4060310-SP 50 31 SS-6090620-SP 44 30
RE-0500000-K0 14 31 SK-4031001-SC 22 48 SS-4080320-TP 48 10 SS-6090620-SP 56 32
RE-0500000-K0 24 40 SH-4031501-SC 28 15 SS-4080610-SP 18 25 SS-5090810-SP 14 7
RE~0500000-K0 54 22 SH-4040601-SB 24 36 SS-4080620-TP 20 30 SS-8080810-SP 14 46
RE~0600000-K0 14 38 SM-4040655-SP 28 13 SS-4110515-SP 4 18 SS-6090816-SP 14 56
RE-0600000-KO 24 33 SH-4040855-SP 48 50 SS-4110515-SP 22 32 SS-6090810-SP 36 33
RE-0600000-K0 24 43 SH-4040855-SP 48 62 SS-4110515-SP 22 38 SS-609081¢-Sp 36 48
RE-0900000-KO 26 19 SK-4051405-SE 31 12 SS-4110515-SP 24 60 SS-6090810-Sp 46 80
RE-1000000-KO 34 16 SH-5040655-SN 6 21 SS-4110715-SP 16 15 SS-6090810-SP 56 14
RE-1000000-KO 71 14 SK-5040655-SN 62 14 SS-4110715-SP 2223 SS-6110510-SP 38 50
RE-1200000-KO 28 20 SK-6030602-TP 60 25 SS-4110715-SP 22 28 SS-6116610-TF 62 16
RE-1200000-K0 58 12 SK-6040802-TF 48 18 SS-4110715-SP 50 40 SS-6110818-TF 54 50
R0O-0291801-00 8 20 SM-6040802-TP 48 26 SS-4110815-SP 48 12 SS-6110820-Tp 52 8
R0O-0291801-00 22 39 SH-6041002-TP 48 33 SS-4110815-SP 48 48 SS-6111018-SF 38 49
R0O-0251801-00 54 23 SM-6041002-TP 48 56 SS-4110915-SP 2 32 SS-6111040-SP 30 36
R0-0360802-00 20 63 SH-6050802-TN 48 4 SS-4110915-SP 2 71 SS-6111052-TP g 31
RO-0371801-00 14 35 SH-6051200-TP 64 39 SS-4110915-8P 4 24 SS-6111052-TP 54 32
R0-0442401-00 8 27 SH-6051202-TP 48 27 SS-4110915-SP 4 26 S§5-6111140-SP 18 16
R0-0481901-00 8 28 SH-6051402-TP 46 64 S§-4110915-SP 8 55 SS-611114¢-8P 18 58
RO-0691801-00 16 39 SK-6051402-TP 46 65 SS-4110815-SP § &6 88-6111140-SP 22 25
RCG-0742401-00 16 36 SM-6051402-TP 48 58 SS-4110815-SP 20 31 SS-6111210-8P & 38
RO-0982401-00 34 10 SH-6051402-TP 48 60 SS-4110915-SP 24 39 SS-6120940-SP 62 3
R0-0982401-00 71 3 SH-6051402-TP 48 69 SS-4110915-SP 33 7 SS-6121030-SN 6 35
RO-1100901-00 64 22 SH-6051402-TP 54 12 S8-4110915-SP 40 65 5§-6121030-SP 60 10
R0-18562401-00 2 42 SM-6051602-TP 44 28 SS-4110915-SP 64 13 SS-6121210-SP 40 67
R0-4372002-00 8 23 SH-6061610-SC 31 6 SS-4110815-SP 727 SS-6121610-TP 16 40
SH-8030412-TP 6 18 SS-4111015-8P 4 15 SS-6121610-TP 18 28

SB-1095301-00 20 27 SM-8040412-TP 6 23 SS-4111415-SP 22 35 S$S-6121610-TF 42 28
SB-1170001-00 52 6 SH-8040502-TP 48 42 SS-4120615-SP 2 34 SS-6121840-SP 6 28
SB-1260001-00 8§ 4 SH-8040502-TP 56 16 S5S-4120615-SP 2 35 SS-6121860-SP 16 36
SD-0460182-SP 62 31 SM-8040510-TF 64 40 SS-4120615-SP 16 34 SS-6122030-SP 48 16
SD-0481451-SP 26 23 SM-8040802-TP 28 14 SS-4120615-SP 16 41 SS-6580752-TP 2 69
SD-06500251-SP 48 63 SM-8050412-TP 54 7 S$S-4120615-SP 24 73 SS-6580752-TP 18 18
Sb-0550212-TP 62 23 SH-8050412-TP 54 14 SS-4120615-SP 26 25 SS-6580752-TP 40 12
SD-0600271-SP 30 38 SM-8050500-SP 64 26 SS-4120615-SP 28 24 SS-6580752-TP 40 16
SD-0600291-TFP 24 34 SK-8050602-TP 6 22 SS-4120615-SP 30 37 SS-6580752-TP 52 14
SD-0600321-SP 16 37 SH-8050610-TP 64 38 SS-4120615-SP 40 171 SS-6660710-TP 18 23
SD-0600321-SP 18 13 SH-8050612-TP 46 66 SS-4120615-SP 58 14 S8-6660710-TFP 20 24
SD-0601051-SP 40 45 SH-8050612-TP 52 16 S§-4120915-SP 2 41 SS-6660710-TP 24 48
SD-0630275-SP 14 36 SHM-8050612-TP 54 11 SS-4120915-SP 12 46 SS-6660710-TP 46 33
SD-0630301-Sp 14 32 SM-8050812-TP 48 37 SS-4120915-SP 18 17 SS-6660710-TP 46 69
SD-0640231-SP 48 44 SH-8060602-TP 64 24 SS-4120915-8P 26 18 SS-6660710-TP 64 43
SD-0640241-SP 26 21 SH-8063012-TR 34 13 SS-4121015-SP 2 24 SS§-7060310-SP 8 b7
SD-0640751-SP 2 29 SH-8063012-TR 71 g 8§8-4121015-SP 2 47 S§-7060310-SP - 24 23
SD-0640851-SP 48 46 SH-9061003-SC 50 23 S§-4121015-SP 26 38 SS-7060310-SP 24 24
SD-0650321-TP 30 31 SHM-9061203-SE 34 26 SS-4121015-SP 44 47 S5-7080410-SP 2 28
SD-0791331-SP 50 36 SM-9061853-SR 34 14 S§5-4121015-SP 48 72 SS-7080520-SP 8 53
SD-0791501-SP 64 1 SM-0061853-SR 71 11 S5-4121215-SP 4 25 SS-7090410-SP 2 43
SD-0791603-SP 24 41 SH-9062053-SR 34 15 SS-4121415-SP 2 26 SS-7090410-SP 12 42
SD-0791503-Sp 28 22 SM-9062053-SR 71 12 SS-4121415-SP 44 65 SS-7090410-SP 44 41
SD-0791603-SPp 58 13 SM-9081423-SE 50 24 SS-4150915-SP 24 32 SS-7090410-SP 56 20

-5 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Rl

PART HNO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
M H__Ko i H_ N B%E H M i H N

S8-7090610-SP 12 31 SS-8660410-SP 10 43 WP-0371036-SD 12 52 100-04108 4 28
SS-7090610-SP 24 28 85-8660530-TP 22 26 WP-0430801-5C 62 18 100-05668 2 53
S8-7090610-SP 24 44 $8-8660530-TP 22 27 WP-0450801-SD 8 39 100-06005 2 b5
S8-7000710-5P 60 1§ S5-8660610-TP 6 29 WP-0450801-SD 32 3 100-06104 2 52
S5-7090810-SP 60 7 S8-8660610-TP & 5 WP-0450801-SD 33 6 100-07854 2 b6
SS-7090910-TP 8 54 SS-8660610-TP 8 25 WP-0450801-SD 72 6 100-08100 8 10
S8-7090910-~TP 1247 S5-8660610-TP 8 29 WP-0450826-SC 6 20 100-08506 8 14
S8-7090910-TP 14 33 S8-8660610-TP 8 30 WP-0450826-SC 33 8 100-08753 8 16
S§-7080910-TP 54 29 SS-8660610-TP 10 37 WP-0450826-SC 72 8 100-11005 10 25
S5-7110540-SP 26 22 S8-8660610-TF 36 20 WP-0450846-SP 18 56 100-11104 10 26
SS-7110540-SP 26 27 SS-8660610-TP 38 19 WP-0450846-Sp 22 62 100-11203 10 27
SS-7110710-SP 64 31 SS-8660610-TP 40 55 WP-0450846-SP 62 24 100-11302 10 28
SS-7110740-TP 52 20 S5-8660610-TP 40 56 WP-0480856-SP 38 51 100-12201 - 10 30
SS-7110840-Sp 6 31 S8-8660610-TP 40 57 WP-0480856-SP 42 33 100-12417 10 31
S8-7110840-SP 32 2 SS-8660610-TP 46 55 WP-0480856-SP 52 22 100-12516 10 32
SS-7110910-TP 10 17 35-8660610-TP 46 63 WP-0500916-SD 52 40 100-12607 10 13
SS-7110310-TP 10 19 S8-8660610-TP 54 45 WP-0501016-SD 4 29 100-12706 10 14
S8-7110910-TP 18 29 S5-8660810-TP 10 44 WP-0501016-SD 40 66 100-12805 10 15
SS-7110810-TP 38 24 S5-8660810-TP 18 24 WP-0501016-SD 44 57 100-12904 10 12
SS-7111110-TP 14 49 S5-8660810-TP 20 23 WP-0501016-SD 60 33 100-13019 8 61
SS-7TI11110-TP 40 1} SS-8660810-TP 20 28 WP-0510516-SD 10 10 100-13118 8 62
S8-7111120-SP 36 6 S8-8660810-TP 20 29 WP-0510516-SD 50 41 100-13407 8 67
SS-7111120-TP 64 44 S5-8660810-TF 36 21 WP-0531001-SC 32 6 100~14009 10 45
SS-7111410-SP 36 49 SS-8660810-TP 38 20 WP-0612066-SP 40 46 100-15105 12 44
SS-7111410-SP 38 55 S5-8660970-TP 10 38 WP-0612066-SP 40 47 100-15360 1213
SS-7111410-SP 40 51 SS-8660970-TP 36 22 WP-0621016-SH 24 37 100-15360 38 41
S8-7111410-TP 22 83 S5-8660970-TP 38 21 WP-0621016-SH 40 49 100-15360 44 8
SS-7111410-TP 42 34 S5-8661012-TP 46 70 WP-0651056-SD 2 31 100-15360 b6 45
SS-7111410-TP 54 36 S5-9090610-TP 10 18 WP-0820526-SD 48 22 100-15907 1230
SS-7120710-SP 50 7 SS-9090610-TP 26 34 WP-0871602-SE 66 19 100-15907 44 43
SS-7120910-TP 32 5 SS-9110620-TP 26 35 WP-0871602-SE 66 30 100-15907 56 22
SS-7121410-TP 10§ SS-9111010-SP 50 239 WP-0871602-SE 68 19 100-16210 127
S8-7121410-TP 16 31 SS-9111013-SP 50 27 WP-1G20616-SD 1220 100-16210 38 32
SS-7121410-TP 16 33 S8-9111510-SP 60 32 WP-1020616-Sh 12 51 100-16210 44 9
S§8-7121410-TP 18 18 SS-9120910-TP 48 73 WP-1020616-SD 38 29 100-16210 56 37
SS8-7121410-TP 18 I8 SS-9151740-CP 46 71 WP-1020616-SD 44 31 100-16319 12 8
58-7121410-TP 18 55 S$-9661120-CP 40 53 WP-1020616-5D 44 52 100-16319 38 33
S8-7121410-TP 5% i1 SS-9661120-CP 40 54 WP-1020616-SD 56 33 100-16319 44 10
S8-7121410-TP 52 23 ST-9053511-SR 66 18 WP-1021016-SD 12 49 100-16319 56 38
S8-7121410-TP 52 26 ST-50535611-SR 66 32 WP-1021016-SD 44 50 100-16418 129
58-7151120-5P 8 22 ST-9053511-SR 68 18 WP-1052001-SC 70 20 100-16418 38 34
$S8-7620750-SP 12 48 ST-5053511-SR 68 22 WP-1302501-SE 66 16 100~16418 44 11
SS-7620750-SP 16 30 WP-1302501-SE 68 16 100-156418 56 39
S5-7620750-8P 44 53 TA-0800504-R0 2 22 WP-1602616-S7 28 21 100-18517 12 6
SS-7681650-TP 8 26 TA-0950806-R0 4 19 WP-1602616-SZ b8 16 100-15517 38 35
SS-8080419-TP 40 10 TA-0980502-R0 46 12 WP-1612616-SE 31 19 100-16517 44 12
SS-8080410-TP 40 24 TA-0980502-R0 46 13 WS-0270002-KN 24 28 100-16517 56 36
88-8090670-5p 2 60 TA-1050504-R0 2 16 WS-0310002-KK 30 34 100-17168 1210
SS-8110410-TP 16 1 TA-1050504-R0 2 23 WS-0310702-KS 60 26 100-17168 38 37
SS-8110422-TP 20 14 TA-1050504-RO 46 11 WS-0441040-KP 60 34 100-17168 44 13
SS-8110422-TP 36 8§ | TA-1100604-RQ 2 38 WS-05610002-KN 31 16 100-17168 56 41
S8-8110422-TP 38 56 TA-1100604-R0 54 16 W5-0510002-KP 4 30 100-17408 12 14
SS-8110422-TP 46 54 TA-1250705-R0 2 37 WS-0510002-KP 16 29 100-17408 44 14
SS-8110422-TP 46 47 TA-1250705-R0 2 72 WS-0510002-KP 44 56 100-17408 56 48
S8-8110422-TP 46 68 TA-1250804-R0 62 37 WS-1020002-KR 70 21 100-17606 12 15
SS5-8110422-TP 60 55 TA-1450302-R0O 62 18 WS-1253010-KN 66 17 100-17606 38 43
S5-8110610-SP 22 9 TA-1470702-R0 54 38 WS-1253010-KN 68 17 100-17606 44 15
58-8110520-TP 20 15 TA-1550802-R0 46 14 WS-1643202-KR 31 20 100-17606 56 49
S5-8110520-TF 62 34 TA-1750502-R0 46 15 WT-0320002-KZ 22 49 100-17705 12 45
SS-8110750-SP 2 &6 TA-1871602-R0O 38 3 WT-0530002-KS 2 25 160-18000 12 11
SS-8111010-TP 40 25 TA-2101002-R0 62 36 WT-0530002-KS 32 4 100-18000 38 39
S8-8120740-SP 8 69 TA-2200502-R0O 46 16 WZ-0641510-KP 2 30 100-18000 44 16
SS-8150510-TP 1440 TA-2200502-R0 54 54 WZ-0850302-K0 1217 100-~18000 56 43
SS-8150510-TP 18 4 TA-2201002-R0O 46 72 WZ-0850302-K0 44 32 100-18109 12 12
SS-8150710-SP 16 42 WZ-0850302-K0 50 37 100-18109 38 40
88-8150710-SP 18 860 WP-0220300-SC 40 13 WZ-0850302-K0 56 27 100-18108 44 17
SS-8160710-SP 20 22 WP-0320500-SC 60 27 WZ-1052010-KP 12 21 100-18109 56 44
S§-8150710-SP 20 25 WP-0320501-SC 30 35 WZ-1052010-KP 12 50 100-21004 36 30
S8-8160710-SP 22 22 WP-0330500-0F 2 70 WZ-1052610-KP 16 14 100-21103 14 53
S5-8150710-SP 52 3 WP-0330501-SB 50 25 WZ-1052010-KP 38 30 100-21103 36 46
S5-8150822-TP 20 28 WP-0360516-Sb 62 32 WZ-1052010-KP 44 33 100-21103 46 77
$8-8151150-Sp 8§ 21 WP-0371016-SD 12 32 WZ-10562010-KP 44 51 100-21103 56 11
58-8151550-SP 8 24 | WP-0371016-SD 12 43 WZ-1052010-KP 56 34 100-21202 14 8
SS-8151550-SP 8 37 WP-0371016-SD . 30 13 100-21202 14 48
$8-8151720-SP 14 38 WP-0371016-SD 44 42 100-00206 2 15 100-21202 42 17
35-8660340-SP 48 20 WP-0371016-SD 56 21 100-01709 2 17 100-22010 14 17




PART NO

REF

PAGE PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BB H N BE E_NO % H N B BN

100-22606 14 28 | 100-64202 40 33 | 112-14806 52 28 | 225-19805 16 20
100-25906 52 33 | 100-64301 40 34 | 112-34408 26 12 | 225-19904 18 5
100-25906 60 28 | 100-64400 40 35 | 112-34507 26 13 | 225-20001 18 6
100-26110 18 9 | 100-64608 40 36 | 113-84302 48 54 | 225-20001 52 10
100-26201 18 10 | 100-64905 40 37 | 113-87503 48 41 | 225-23906 20 54
100-26706 18 35 | 100-65001 40 38 | 119-60853 60 39 | 225-24151 20 37
100-26904 18 37 | 100-65209 40 63 | 119-66702 70 19 | 225-24169 20 35
100-27100 18 44 | 101-00410 4 4 | 123-08300 54 15 | 225-24805 20 59
100-27407 18 48 | 101-00410 64 9 | 135-21000 64 17 | 225-25059 20 1
100-27506 18 47 | 101-20004 16 21 | 137-05603 24 58 | 225-25257 20 5
100-28801 18 50 | 101-20004 48 52 | 137-29702 20 36 | 225-25406 60 24
100-29304 18 57 | 101-25904 22 18 | 141-18152 66 2 | 225-26455 60 23
100-29452 60 9 | 102-08601 30 4 | 141-18152 68 2 | 225-25752 20 6
100-29619 18 52 | 102-08700 30 10 | 141-18251 66 4 | 225-25877 20 2
100-29957 60 8 | 102-08858 30 8 | 141-18251 68 4 | 225-25919 20 8
100-30401 20 62 | 105-02300 6 32 | 161-94300 24 63 | 225-25919 60 49
100-30609 20 47 | 105-65406 48 25 | 169-65105 48 23 | 225-25968 20 7
100-30708 20 48 | 105-65406 48 31 | 198-00903 20 39 | 225-26008 20 13
100- 30807 20 49 | 106-04809 8 41 | 198-01000 20 40 | 225-26008 60 54
100-30906 20 50 | 110-00619 2 19 | 198-01109 20 42 | 225-26206 20 11
100-31003 20 58 | 110-06905 14 13 | 198-01208 20 43 | 225-26206 20 60
100-31615 20 19 | 110-08802 48 55 | 198-01307 20 41 | 225-26578 20 4
100-31714 20 20 | 110-15906 20 33 | 198-01406 20 44 | 225-26677 20 3
100-31805 4 21 | 110-24015 34 5 | 198-01505 20 45 | 225-27006 36 9
100-31904 4 22 | 110-24015 71 10 | 198-01604 20 46 | 225-27006 38 8
100-32001 4 23 | 110-24106 34 8 225-27006 54 46
100-33009 20 10 | 110-24108 71 16 | 225-01209 2 2 | 225-27105 36 10
100-33009 60 51 | 110-24205 34 7 | 225-01506 2 4 | 225-27105 38 9
100-33108 20 12 | 110-24205 71 15 | 225-01605 2 5 | 225-27105 54 47
100-33108 60 53 | 110-24510 34 6 | 225-01704 2 6 | 225-27204 36 11
100-35004 22 12 | 110-24510 71 13 | 225-01704 24 57 | 225-27204 38 10
100-35111 22 11 | 110-30202 58 18 | 225-01704 54 31 | 225-27204 54 48
100-35301 22 8 | 110-30301 2 46 | 225-02108 2 8 | 225-27303 36 12
100-35509 40 61 | 110-32562 8 40 | 225-02504 2 73 | 225-27303 38 11
100-37109 22 16 | 110-40854 24 70 | 225-02702 2 11 | 225-27302 54 49
106-37307 4 38 | 110-41308 24 71 | 225-03353 60 45 | 225-28061 2 48
100-37406 4 12 | 110-41407 24 72 | 225-03908 52 38 | 225-28152 2 51
100-38107 34 3 | 110-43601 2 21 | 225-03908 60 29 | 225-28350 2 50
100-38107 71 5 | 110-44054 4 14 | 225-04104 2 10 | 225-28467 2 49
100-39105 33 11 | 110-46604 2 20 | 225-05200 8§ 3 | 225-28509 2 54
100-39105 72 11 | 110-47107 34 4 | 225-05259 8 2 | 225-28616 2 39
100-43412 36 5 | 110-47107 71 6 | 225-05408 8 7 | 225-28764 2 65
100-43461 40 58 | 110-70901 2 18 | 225-05507 8 & | 225-29002 2 62
100-44014 35 13 | 110-71602 14 18 | 225-05705 8 17 | 225-29101 2 63
100-44014 38 12 | 110-71701 14 57 | 225-06109 8 9 | 225-29200 2 64
100-44105 36 14 | 110-71909 42 23 | 225-06208 8 71 | 225-29473 6 40
100-44105 38 13 | 110-72402 6 37 | 225-07156 8 42 | 225-29481 6 36
100-45060 42 11 | 110-72501 28 10 | 225-07305 8 43 | 225-31552 22 4
100-53007 46 58 | 110-75801 76 11 | 225-07404 8 44 | 225-31909 22 6
100-53106 46 59 | 110-76007 70 10 | 225-07503 8 45 | 225-32501 22 56
100-53205 46 60 | 110-79506 20 51 | 225-07701 8 175 | 225-32550 22 55
100-53304 46 61 | 110-93606 6 38 | 225-07701 60 44 | 225-34010 34 2
100-53908 46 81 | 110-93606 62 21 | 225-07818 8 74 | 225-34101 34 17
100-54112 38 23 | 111-00500 16 24 | 225-08006 8 46 | 225-35454 3313
100-55002 3 29 | 111-01003 28 25 | 225-09202 8 60 | 225-35454 7213
100-55051 46 3 | 111-01003 58 5 | 225-09756 10 1 | 225-35603 33 12
100-55051 5 6 | 111-02001 28 5 | 225-10002 10 21 | 225-35603 7212
100-55069 36 28 | 111-02100 28 6 | 225-10051 10 20 | 225-35801 60 1
100-56109 36 31 | 111-02209 28 7 | 225-10101 10 22 | 225-35800 60 3
100-61554 38 2 | 111-02308 28 9 | 225-10101 42 7 | 225-36403 2 74
100-62701 40 3 | 111-02308 48 36 | 225-10200 10 23 | 225-36403 80 4
106-62701 40 17 | 111-02605 58 6 | 225-10200 42 8 | 225-36502 36 38
100-62800 40 4 | 111-10301 30 18 | 225-12057 12 1 | 225-36502 40 72
100-62800 40 18 | 111-10806 30 22 | 225-12107 12 29 | 225-36502 42 30
100-63204 40 19 | 111-55751 70 6 | 225-12107 44 54 | 225-36502 46 39
100-63303 40 6 | 111-55801 70 7 | 225-12156 12 28 | 225-36502 54 3

100-63303 40 20 | 111-56007 70 8 | 225-12313 12 35 | 225-36502 60 5
100-63402 40 7 | 111-58516 66 6 | 225-12362 12 34 | 225-38706 6 34
100-63402 40 21 | 111-58516 68 6 | 225-12602 44 44 | 225-38805 6 28
100-63501 40 8 | 111-58607 66 12 | 225-12602 56 23 | 225-40009 42 14
100-63501 40 22 | 111-58607 68 12 | 225-18005 16 1 | 225-40108 42 32
100-63600 40 9 | 111-58706 66 22 | 225-18104 16 2 | 225-40207 42 22
100-63600 40 23 | 111-58805 66 23 | 225-19201 16 17 | 225-40454 42 24
100-63808 40 30 | 111-58904 66 27 | 225-19300 16 18 | 225-40710 42 2
100-64004 40 31 | 111-59001 66 24 | 225-19607 18 2 | 225-407€9 42 1
100-64103 40 32 | 111-62104 60 43 | 225-19714 18 3 | 225-41007 42 25

- 77-




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

hE H__NO i H N mE H N 5% H KO
225-41106 42 21 225-57805 24 17 225-72101 46 51 229-07802 14 23
225-42500 42 6 225-57904 24 18 225-72200 46 52 229-08909 14 12
225-42559 42 5 225-58001 24 21 225-72309 46 53 229-12000 16 26
225-42708 2 67 225-58100 24 22 225-72457 46 48 229-13008 8§ 64
225-44159 28 2 225-58159 24 20 225-72853 44 1 229-13156 52 21
225-44159 58 3 225-58209 24 19 225-72903 4 3 229-13206 52 24
225-45107 18 59 225-58308 24 13 225-73018 44 36 229-16506 20 32
225-45206 14 51 225-58407 24 14 225-73174 44 35 229-30309 31 14
225-45206 36 43 225-58506 24 65 225-73182 44 34 229-30358 31 1
225-45206 46 75 225-59058 28 1 | 225-73208 44 40 229-30408 31 10
225-45206 56 9 225-59058 58 2 225-73208 56 19 229-30507 31 9
225-45404 14 54 225-59850 28 3 225-73257 44 39 229-30556 31 15
225-45404 36 41 225-59850 b8 4 225-73257 56 18 229-30705 31 7
225-45404 36 45 225-59900 28 4 225-73307 4 4 229-30804 31 5
225-45404 46 78 225-61559 58 1 225-73505 44 6 229-30903 31 4
225-45404 56 12 225-61708 30 11 225-73505 56 51 229-31000 31 3
225-46816 14 4 225-61757 30 1 225-73901 46 57 229-31109 31 2
225-46816 14 44 225-61807 30 3 225-74107 46 6 229-31307 31 11
225-46816 42 16 225-61856 30 2 225-74156 46 5 229~31406 31 8
225-47806 14 5 225-61906 30 7 225-74255 46 8 229-34202 34 21
225-47806 14 45 225-61955 30 6 225-80302 36 34 229-34251 34 20
225-47913 14 3 225-62052 30 15 225-80302 42 12 229-34301 34 25
225-47954 14 2 225-62102 30 16 225-80302 46 4 229-34400 34 24
225-47970 14 1 225-62201 30 17 225-80302 56 7 229-34509 34 22
225-48010 4 33 225-64157 26 1 225-80369 42 10 229-34608 34 23
225-48010 42 18 225-64256 26 2 225-80864 36 27 229-55504 30 23
225-48010 52 32 225-64454 26 3 225-80864 46 2 229-55900 30 19
225-48119 18 8 225-64702 26 4 225-80864 56 5 229-56007 30 20
225-48119 42 19 225-64801 26 6 225-81508 36 35 229-56205 30 21
225-48119 52 15 225-64959 26 29 225-81508 46 73 229-57104 30 24
225-48614 14 43 225-65105 26 30 225-81508 52 36 229-57203 30 25
225-48655 14 42 225-65204 26 6 225-81508 54 52 229-58300 2 13
225-48671 14 41 225-65303 26 7 225-82407 36 1 235-00978 2 3
225-48671 42 15 225-65402 26 8 225-82407 42 13 235-01307 52 7
225-48671 52 30 225-65501 26 9 225-82407 46 1 235-01356 52 4
225-48705 4 36 225-65659 26 10 225-82407 52 35 235-01406 52 b
225-48705 52 33 225-65857 26 11 225-82407 54 51 235-01513 52 27
225-48804 18 61 225-66152 26 31 225-84908 36 44 235-01604 52 18
225-48804 52 37 225-66301 26 36 225-84908 46 76 235-01703 52 18
225-48903 14 52 225-67903 44 48 225-84908 56 10 235-01802 52 17
225-48960 14 50 225-68000 44 49 225-84965 36 42 235-01901 52 13
225-48960 52 31 225-68109 44 45 225-84965 46 74 235-02008 52 1
225-50602 32 1 225-68208 44 46 225-84965 56 8 235-02107 52 2
225-51550 8 34 225-68356 44 38 225-85400 36 2 235-02651 34 1
225-51568 8§ 33 225-68356 56 17 225-85509 38 5 235-02958 60 57
225-52400 4 13 225-68851 46 17 225-85657 54 44 235-03006 60 61
225-52756 24 54 225-68950 46 18 225-85707 36 7 235-03154 52 34
225-52764 24 5l 225-69057 46 19 225-85707 38 7 235-03162 52 41
225-52806 24 52 225-69156 46 20 225-85806 36 4 235-03303 20 64
225-52905 24 53 225-69255 46 21 225-85855 36 3 235-03402 20 21
225-54158 24 1 225-69354 46 22 225-85855 38 6 235-03501 20 9
225-54356 24 2 225-69453 46 23 225-86200 38 46 235-03501 60 50
225-54505 24 3 225-69552 46 24 225-86226 36 24 235-03659 60 56
225-54604 24 4 225-69651 46 25 225-86226 56 3 235-03709 60 58
225-54703 24 5 225-69750 46 26 225-86275 36 23 235-03808 60 59
225-54802 24 6 225-69859 46 27 225-86705 60 2 235-03907 60 60
225-54901 24 7 225-70006 46 34 225-90061 38 45 235-04004 60 62
225-55007 24 8 225-70105 46 35 225-90301 40 26 235-04103 60 63
225-55106 24 9 225-70204 46 36 225-90400 40 28 235-04301 60 64
225-55205 24 10 225-70303 46 37 225-90509 40 29 235-04400 60 65
225-55304 24 11 225-70402 46 38 225-90806 40 60 235-04657 60 66
225-55403 60 21 225-70501 46 39 225-90855 40 59 235-05506 50 5
225-55551 24 66 225-70600 46 40 225-91101 40 2 235-05605 50 2
225-55858 24 30 225-70758 46 41 225-91101 40 15 235-05654 50 1
225-56054 60" 11 225-70907 46 42 225-91408 40 5 235-05829 48 5
225-56153 60 20 225-71004 46 49 225-91564 40 1 235-05910 5 6
225-56302 60. 12 225-71103 46 28 225-91663 40 14 235-06009 48 13
225-56450 60 13 225-71202 46 29 225-92505 38 1 235-06108 48 9
225-56609 60 14 225-71301 46 30 225-92604 38 25 235-06314 48 11
225-56708 60 15 225-71400 46 31 225-92653 38 22 235-06405 43 15
225-56807 60 16 225-71509 46 43 225-92802 38 47 235-06504 48 28
225-56906 24 67 225-71608 46 44 225-93107 40 70 235-06603 48 17
225-57003 24 68 225-71707 46 45 225-96704 20 56 235-06702 48 21
225-57458 24 12 225-71806 46 46 229-01300 4 9 235-06801 48 24
225-57557 24 15 225-71905 46 47 229-07109 14 22 235-07056 48 30
225-57706 24 16 225-72002 46 50 229-07406 62 35 235-07155 48 32




| PART WO

PAGE PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ik 4 "2 N & H NO 53 H MO % H NO
235-07262 48 34 263-02000 16 16 263-13007 54 2 400-05530 66 1
235-07551 48 40 263-02208 § 1 263-13106 54 3 400-05531 70 4
235-07700 48 43 263-02307 10 11 263-13205 b4 4 400-05532 70 18
235-07809 48 45 263-02703 12 4 263-13304 54 5 400-05533 70 23
235-07908 48 47 263-02901 14 18 263-13403 54 8 400-05534 70 24
235-08005 48 49 263-03008 18 11 263-13502 54 6 400-05535 66 8
235-08104 48 51 263-03107 18 12 263-13700 54 39 400-05535 68 8
235-08203 48 53 263-03107 52 12 263-13908 54 30 400-05536 66 9
235-08252 48 29 263-03206 18 43 263-13957 54 19 400-05536 68 9
235-08302 48 57 263-03404 18 46 263-14005 b4 27 400-05537 68 1
235-08450 48 59 263-03503 18 49 263-14054 54 26 400-05538 66 10
235-08500 48 61 263-03602 16 39 263-14104 54 24 400-05538 68 10
235-08609 48 65 | 263-03701 18 51 263-14203 54 20 400-05539 66 11
235-08757 48 66 263-03800 20 38 263-14302 54 25 400-05539 68 11
235-08906 43 3 263-03909 20 57 263-14401 54 34 400-10319 18 45
235-09003 48 1 263-04006 20 61 263-14500 18 34 400-20337 22 41
235-09169 50 3 263-04303 20 18 263-14708 4 10 400-20338 22 45
235-09466 50 4 263-04402 8 18 263-14757 4 8 400-20341 22 51
235-09706 50 8 263-04501 22 19 263-14906 18 32 400-20342 22 42
235-10050 50 9 263-04758 2 1 263-15150 22 1 400-20343 22 43
235-10159 50 10 263-04907 4 1 263-15200 22 2 400-20344 22 44
235-10308 50 12 263-05003 4 .3 263-15309 54 53 400-20345 22 46
235-10407 50 15 | 263-05052 4 2 263-15408 22 10 400-20346 22 47
235-10506 50 16 263-05102 2 T 263-15606 54 40 400-21933 6 12
235-12015 50 28 263-05300 2 9 263-15705 54 41 400-26730 6 7
235-12106 50 34 263-05409 2 14 263-15804 54 42 400-26745 6 24
235-12155 50 33 263-05516 8§ 6 263-15903 54 . 43 400-31628 6 3
235-12163 50 32 263-05904 8 65 263-19004 56 25 400-31629 6 10
235-12205 50 35 263-06001 8§ 66 263-19103 4 2 400-31630 6 11
235-12304 50 38 263-06100 10 8 263-19400 33 1 400-31631 6 27
235-12569 50 29 263-06159 10 7 263-19400 72 1 400-31633 6 8
235-12601 50 30 263-06209 10 2 263-19509 33 3 400-31829 22 57
235-12817 48 70 263-06506 12 2 263-19509 72 3 400-32138 6 4
235-12908 50 64 263-06704 12 41 263-19558 33 2 400-32271 18 53
235-13062 50 65 263-06803 12 33 263-19558 72 2 400-32448 22 60
235-13161 50 66 263-06951 12 36 263-19608 33 4 400-34904 6 2
235-13302 48 71 263-06951 36 25 263-19608 72 4 400-34919 6 26
235-13401 48 T 263-06951 42 3 263-19806 33 5 400-34920 6 1
235-16206 2 75 263-07108 12 39 263-19806 72 5 400-35544 223
235-18822 54 35 263-07157 12 38 291-41900 58 17 400-43050 20 16
235-19804 54 55 263-07207 12 40 400-43051 20 17
235-21057 56 24 263-07306 12 3 400-05477 64 7 400-43054 64 18
235-21107 56 29 263-07306 38 27 400-05478 64 8 400-43055 64 19
235-21255 56 2 263-07306 4 7 400-05480 64 11 400-43720 6 25
235-21263 56 1 263-07306 56 31 400-05481 64 12
235-21305 56 63 263-07405 10 3 400-05482 64 14
235-21404 56 15 263-07504 10 4 400-05483 64 15
235-22550 60 46 263-07603 10 5 400-05484 62 1
235-23004 60 47 263-07702 10 6 400-05485 62 2
235-23152 60 48 | 263-07850 14 9 400-05487 62 b
235-23202 60 52 263-08007 14 10 400-05488 62 6
235-37202 20 65 263-08205 16 3 400-05489 62 7
262-26407 16 23 263-08353 16 4 400-05490 62 8
262-60406 6 b5 263-08403 16 b5 400-05491 62 9
262-60505 6 6 263-08502 16 7 400-05492 62 29
262-60802 6 9 263-08551 16 6 400-05493 62 10
262-61206 6 13 263-08601 16 8 400-05494 62 11
262-61305 6 14 263-08700 16 9 400-05496 64 33
262-61602 6 16 263-08809 16 10 400-05497 64 34
262-61701 6 17 263-08809 50 26 400-05498 64 35
263-00103 4 7 263-08908 16 11 400-05499 64 36
263-00202 8§ 13 263-09005 16 12 400-05500 64 37
263-00301 8§ 15 263-09104 18 1 400-05503 64 20
263-00400 8 47 263-09351 18 7 400-05504 64 21
263-00509 18 36 263-09609 20 52 400-05505 62 4
263-00608 10 29 263-09708 20 53 400-05506 64 25
263-00913 8 59 263-11902 22 5 400-056507 64 3
263-00962 § 568 263-12009 22 7 400-05508 64 2
263-01002 10 33 263-12306 4 5 400-05512 64 4
263-01101 10 34 263-12405 46 56 400-05515 64 32
263-01200 10 35 263-12405 54 33 400-05516 62 30
263-01309 10 36 263-12504 2 40 400-05517 62 28
263-01408 8§ 68 263-12702 54 10 400-056520 71 1
263-01507 12 5 263-12751 564 1 400-05521 71 2
263-01507 38 26 263-12801 54 13 400-05523 71 17
263-01507 56 30 263-12900 54 9 400-05524 71 18

- 79—




MEMO




MEMO

-~ 81 -







d u Kl" JUKI =i

BELVRL, SR
T order o b Turtheer
JUK] CORPORATION iflomnation,
plaose contact @
Copyrigha &) 1908 - 2006 JUK CORF, #omei=7 U3 FEMARASEL FESLEET SR Y ET.
FROAEERETER EETac b % Tha description covarad in Tis pans listls subject fo change Mir improvemens of the commedity withoo? notes.
EWELIT. Bo@A— LRI 200ked D RECELREHTES L & 0TE,
Al fighls resanvad Beeighod Beworid. # This parts fisf is edied in accondance wih the product spediications 25 ol Apnl 2006,

Frinied in Japan




